MARKUS EICHER GEDACHTNIS CUP
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DEC!NZEL:

Internationaler Markus Eicher Gedachtnis Cup
Max Aicher Arena - Inzell (GER) / 19. - 20.11.2022

PARTICIPANTS

WOMEN
| Nr Name Nat Club |

143 GERBER D. PIETRA Sofia AUT

142 MARKYTAN Livia AUT

145 PERGER Lena AUT

141 ROSNER Sarah AUT

321 SEPPELE Lea AUT *
121  FISAROVA Karolina CZE

122 KREJCOVA Adéla CZE

123 PROCHAZKOVA Andéla CZE

124 SHALAMANOVA Zlatina CZE

125 SLAMOVA Barbora CZE

126 VASKOVA Lucie CZE

292 HEROLD Gloria GER CEV
224 KEBSCH Alina GER CPV
226 LEBSUCH Alexandra GER CPV
227 SCHWEIZER-THEODOR E. GER CPV
228 STAUCH Luise GER CPV
168 ENGELHARDT Emma GER DEC
172 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER DEC
171 HEINLE Luna GER DEC
169 HILBIG Lene GER DEC
101 HOPF Emilia GER DEC
251 KOGLER Johanna GER DEC
252 REINWART Anastasia GER DEC
325 SAUER Alexandra GER DEC
253 SCHWABL Greta GER DEC
173 SPIEGEL Elisa GER DEC
170 ZAUNER Anna GER DEC
162 BRANDT Mika Louise GER ECC
165 DEHS Alexa GER ECC
166 HELBIG Josephine GER ECC
167 HESS Henriette GER ECC
128 MEINIG Mia GER ECC
164 SCHOLER Emma GER ECC
284 ALBRECHT Carla GER ECE
285 ALBRECHT Paula GER ECE
282 ANHALT Rosa GER ECE
291 BRUSCH Frida GER ECE
283 ELSTERMANN Anni GER ECE
278 FLEISCHER Maya Sophie GER ECE
266 HEUBACH Carla GER ECE
279 LICHT Lysann GER ECE
280 LUDWIG Lucy GER ECE
286 OTTO Marta GER ECE
281 THOMS Mia GER ECE
303 DE SOUZA FERRAZ HOLLEIN I. GER ESB
304 DIATCHENKO Anna GER ESB
245 GOPELT Neele GER ESB
307 SCHKUTEK Ella GER ESB
196 BLUMEL Florentine GER EVD
199 HENKEL Sahra Michelle GER EVD
203 KROMPASS Hannah GER EVD
206 MITTAG Lilli Malin GER EVD
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209
211

234
299
300
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247
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294
301
302
246
238
308

323
132
133
135
134

174

262
180
263
293
264
181
265
182
183

319
318
320

185
186
194
189
187

139
257
261
327
259

TRAPP Johanna
TUCHSCHERER Claire

ALTKRUGER Carlie Ellen
HOFFMANN Leni
HUBNER Maria

JAHNKE Leni

KOPP Anne

LEWRICK Isabel
LUWITA Jessie
MEISSNER Charlotte
UNTERDORFEL Helena
ZSCHATZSCH Judith

BUSAM Maja
CHAMIELEC Jadwiga
CORDES FLORES Celina
JARMATZ Luisa
KROHNKE Anneke
SCHRODER Henrike

BRUCKNER Helene
BRUCKNER Johanna
MOTHES Lena
MOTHES Sara
SEIFERT July

SANDOR Lilla

BORKOWSKA Julia
GAWRON Hanna
JOZWIK Julia
LEJMAN Nadia
MARSZAYEK Zofia
OBIREK Hanna
STASKIEWICZ Julia
SYGULA Sandra
WROBEL Brygida

HENRIQUES Francisca Gomes

SANTOS RODRIGUES Jéssica C.

VIEIRA Joana Carolina Pereira

ANA Balescu

BOARIU Ariana
CAUTISANU Sara
FEJER Vanessa
MUNTEANU Cleopatra

BILINSKA Dominika
HRYHORENKO Anna
KHOCHYNA Ulyana
POTAPOVA Ksenia
SHELEKHOVA Sofiia

Number Participants: 97
Number Nations: 8
Number German Clubs: 9

* side event
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MEN
| Nr Name Nat Club |
144 GASTEIGER Simon AUT
322 GERBER D. PIETRA Adrian AUT *
148 MIHALY-BISON Imre AUT
241 PERWEIN Lorenzo AUT
147 SCUMACI Luca AUT
146 WORLE Emil AUT
149 WORLE Paul AUT
114 ANDEL Jakub CZE
115 ANDEL Marek CZE
116 CHMEL Filip CZE
117 CHMEL Matgj CZE
118 KOZAK Matous, Jakub CZE
220 RUZICKA Adam CZE
119 SHALAMANOV Maximilian CZE
221 DEMMLER Justin GER CPV
222 DRECHSLER Ben-Lukas GER CPV
324 HUBER Leo GER DEC
250 KOGLER Benedikt GER DEC
249 ZAUNER Maximilian GER DEC
153 EBERT Jonas GER ECC
154 GRIMM Paul GER ECC
152 KILIAN Jonathan GER ECC
155 MEHNERT Fritz GER ECC
159 MORGENSTERN Jakob GER ECC
157 RAU Maximilian GER ECC
158 SCHERF Benjamin GER ECC
127 SCHUHMACHER GER ECC
Yannick
160 WOLF Oskar GER ECC
287 BARTHEL Jannek ECE ECE
289 PLATZ Maurice ECE ECE
290 SCHICKLER Niklas ECE ECE
288 BRINK Taro GER ECE
277 KANNBLEY Maximilian GER ECE
267 KELLERMANN Paul GER ECE
270 KUNTZEL Tim GER ECE
272 PFEFFER Paul GER ECE
268 RATHMANN Philipp GER ECE
273 SONNEKALB Jann GER ECE
276 STEINMANN Mika GER ECE
275 VOLKMER Nils Are GER ECE
274 VOLKMER Noah GER CE
269 VOSS Linus GER ECE
271 ZASPEL Felix GER ECE
244 LEMCKE Matti GER ESB
309 STEINMETZ Marvin GER ESB
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129
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137

175

176
177
178

316
312
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315
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313

192
191

150

240
254
326
255
256

BAUM Valentin
BUTTNER Bruno
ENGST Levente
HARTMANN Ole Emil
HERZMANN Tom
KOBUCH Jonas Leon
KUHNERT Lukas
MORGENSTERN Julius
SCHENK Lando
TSYUPIY Nick

BEITLICH Hannes
SANDHOFER Erik

BLOCH Christopher
ZSCHATZSCH Samuel

BENKENSTEIN Ricardo
KLEINKE Leon-Noel
RIVIERRE Johan
TEUBNER Levi

BOHM Christian
FIEBIG Carl-Leonhard
KETZEL Richard

GYORGY-GOMBOS Csanad

JAKOBCZYK Natan
LEGENCKI Wiktor
MODZELEWSKI Jan

AMORES M. Miguel
LIRA Marco Anténio Abreu
MARTINS F. Antonio Edgar

ORNELAS D JESUS Jodo F.

PITEIRA Antonio Morgado
SILVA Afonso Henrique P.

MOISEI David
TURJAN Paul

BRANDL Giampaolo

BILINSKYI Stefan
BOBIK Artem
KHOTSJUN Gleb
NESVIT Danylo
ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr

Number Participants: 84
Number Nations: 9
Number German Clubs: 9

* side event
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&2
1st day:

Humidity: 50%

Internationaler Markus Eicher Gedachtnis Cup

Max-Aicher-Arena — Inzell (GER) / 19. - 20.11.2022

Rink temperature: 7,2 °C

Result by Rank 500m *side event Men

Ice temperature:-6,7° C

Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. 4 I 314 MARTINS FREITAS Antdénio Edgar POR 39.11 -
10.80(10.80) 39.11(28.31)
2. 4 O 312 LIRA Marco Anténio Abreu POR 39.43 00.32
10.81(10.81) 39.43(28.62)
3. 3 0 317 PITEIRA Anténio Morgado POR 40.29 01.18
11.02(11.02) 40.29(29.27)
4. 2 I 315 ORNELAS DE JESUS Jodo Francisco POR 40.98 01.87
11.20(11.20) 40.98(29.78)
5. 2 0 316 AMORES MONTEIRO Miguel POR 41.21 02.10
11.32(11.32) 41.21(29.89)
6. 3 I 313 SILVA Afonso Henrique Pestana POR 42 .23 03.12
11.51(11.51) 42.23(30.72)
7. 1 I 329 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU 47 .61 08.50
12.48(12.48) 47.61(35.13)
Result by Rank 500m *side event Women
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. 2 0O 318 SANTOS RODRIGUES Jéssica CarolinaPOR 43.69 -
11.75(11.75) 43.69(31.94)
2. 2 I 319 HENRIQUES Francisca Gomes POR 43.86 00.17
11.72(11.72) 43.86(32.14)
3. 1 I 328 PARVU Teodora ROU 46.28 02.59
12.47(12.47) 46.28(33.81)
4. 1 O 320 VIEIRA Joana Carolina Pereira POR 46.76 03.07
12.67(12.67) 46.76(34.09)
Result by Rank 100m Women F1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 123 PROCHAZKOVA Andéla CZE 14.00 -
14.00(14.00)
2. I 253 SCHWABL Greta GER 14.92 00.92
14.92(14.92)
3. O 323 BRUCKNER Helene GER 15.00 01.00
15.00(15.00)
4. O 126 VASKOVA Lucie CZE 15.48 01.48
15.48(15.48)
5. O 145 PERGER Lena AUT 16.36 02.36
16.36(16.36)
6. I 252 REINWART Anastasia GER 16.97 02.97
16.97(16.97)
Result by Rank 100m Men F1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 191 TURJAN Paul ROU 13.25 -
13.25(13.25)
2. I 249 ZAUNER Maximilian GER 14.90 01.65
14.90(14.90)
3. O 220 RUZICKA Adam CZE 15.69 02.44
15.69(15.69)
4. O 250 KOGLER Benedikt GER 16.55 03.30
16.55(16.55)
Result by Rank 100m Women F2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 251 KOGLER Johanna GER 14.13 -
14.13(14.13)
2. O 234 ALTKRUGER Carlie Ellen GER 14.87 00.74
14.87(14.87)
Result by Rank 100m Men F2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. O 256 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 13.73 -
13.73(13.73)
2. I 118 KOZAK Matous, Jakub CZE 13.90 00.17
13.90(13.90)
3. I 115 ANDEL Marek CZE 14.76 01.03
14.76(14.76)
4. I 175 GYORGY-GOMBOS Csanad HUN 15.07 01.34
15.07(15.07)
5. O 240 BILINSKYI Stefan UKR 15.67 01.94
15.67(15.67)

21.11.2022 12:48

Official data service SSCM / www.elementaltiming.com

page 4


http://www.elementaltiming.com/

DEC!NZEL:

Internationaler Markus Eicher Gedachtnis Cup
Max Aicher Arena - Inzell (GER) / 19. - 20.11.2022

Result by Rank 100m Women E1

Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 180 GAWRON Hanna POL 12.81 -
12.81(12.81)
2. I 266 HEUBACH Carla GER 13.81 01.00
13.81(13.81)
3. O 238 KROHNKE Anneke GER 13.84 01.03
13.84(13.84)
4. O 233 LEWRICK Isabel GER 13.96 01.15
13.96(13.96)
5. I 232 ZSCHATZSCH Judith GER 14.52 01.71
14.52(14.52)
6. O 135 MOTHES Sara GER 14.71 01.90
14.71(14.71)
7. O 294 BUSAM Maja GER 15.38 02.57
15.38(15.38)
8. I 170 ZAUNER Anna GER 15.63 02.82
15.63(15.63)
Result by Rank 100m Men E1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 268 RATHMANN Philipp GER 12.70 -
12.70(12.70)
2. 0O 269 VOSS Linus GER 13.67 00.97
13.67(13.67)
3. I 267 KELLERMANN Paul GER 13.69 00.99
13.69(13.69)
4. O 146 WORLE Emil AUT 13.75 01.05
13.75(13.75)
5. I 213 BEITLICH Hannes GER 13.85 01.15
13.85(13.85)
6. O 236 RIVIERRE Johan GER 14.20 01.50
14.20(14.20)
7. I 235 KLEINKE Leon-Noel GER 14.52 01.82
14.52(14.52)
8. O 147 SCUMACI Luca AUT 14.70 02.00
14.70(14.70)
Result by Rank 100m Women E2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. O 169 HILBIG Lene GER 12.90 -
12.90(12.90)
2. O 185 ANA Balescu ROU 13.15 00.25
13.15(13.15)
3. I 168 ENGELHARDT Emma GER 13.19 00.29
13.19(13.19)
4. I 231 MEISSNER Charlotte GER 13.21 00.31
13.21(13.21)
5. I 139 BILINSKA Dominika UKR 17.27 04.37
17.27(17.27)
Result by Rank 100m Men E2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 176 JAKOBCZYK Natan POL 12.38 -
12.38(12.38)
2. o 177 LEGENCKI Wiktor POL 12.65 00.27
12.65(12.65)
3. 0 271 ZASPEL Felix GER 13.09 00.71
13.09(13.09)
4. I 144 GASTEIGER Simon AUT 13.10 00.72
13.10(13.10)
5. I 116 CHMEL Filip CZE 13.17 00.79
13.17(13.17)
6. O 270 KUNTZEL Tim GER 13.44 01.06
13.44(13.44)
7. I 297 BLOCH Christopher GER 13.51 01.13
13.51(13.51)
8. O 119 SHALAMANOV Maximilian CZE 13.58 01.20
13.58(13.58)
9. I 272 PFEFFER Paul GER 13.60 01.22
13.60(13.60)
Result by Rank 300m Women D1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. O 299 HOFFMANN Leni GER 29.20 -
29.20(29.20)
2. I 300 HUBNER Maria GER 29.87 00.67
29.87(29.87)
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3. I 310 UNTERDORFEL Helena GER 30.15 00.95
30.15(30.15)
4. I 278 FLEISCHER Maya Sophie GER 30.18 00.98
30.18(30.18)
5. I 280 LUDWIG Lucy GER 30.44 01.24
30.44(30.44)
6. O 282 ANHALT Rosa GER 30.70 01.50
30.70(30.70)
7. O 301 CHAMIELEC Jadwiga GER 31.37 02.17
31.37(31.37)
8. O 279 LICHT Lysann GER 31.65 02.45
31.65(31.65)
9. I 306 LUWITA Jessie GER 31.80 02.60
31.80(31.80)
10. O 227 SCHWEIZER-THEODOR Elisabeth GER 32.42 03.22
32.42(32.42)
11. I 281 THOMS Mia GER 32.48 03.28
32.48(32.48)
12. O 308 SCHRODER Henrike GER 32.80 03.60
32.80(32.80)
13. I 302 CORDES FLORES Celina GER 34.14 04.94
34.14(34.14)
14. O 171 HEINLE Luna GER 36.44 07.24
36.44(36.44)
Result by Rank 300m Men D1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. O 276 STEINMANN Mika GER 29.89 -
29.89(29.89
2. I 273 SONNEKALB Jann GER 30.03 00.14
30.03(30.03)
3. I 274 VOLKMER Noah GER 30.78 00.89
30.78(30.78)
4. I 296 BENKENSTEIN Ricardo GER 31.28 01.39
31.28(31.28)
5. I 277 KANNBLEY Maximilian GER 31.56 01.67
31.56(31.56)
6. O 130 FIEBIG Carl-Leonhard GER 31.58 01.69
31.58(31.58)
7. O 129 BOHM Christian GER 31.70 01.81
31.70(31.70)
8. I 178 MODZELEWSKI Jan POL 31.83 01.94
31.83(31.83)
9. O 192 MOISEI David ROU 33.16 03.27
33.16(33.16)
10. O 148 MIHALY-BISON Imre AUT 33.64 03.75
33.64(33.64)
11. I 254 BOBIK Artem UKR 35.94 06.05
35.94(35.94)
Result by Rank 300m Women D2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 182 SYGU:A Sandra POL 28.99 -
28.99(28.99
2. I 283 ELSTERMANN Anni GER 29.51 00.52
29.51(29.51)
3. I 189 FEJER Vanessa ROU 29.52 00.53
29.52(29.52)
4. O 264 MARSZALEK Zofia POL 29.61 00.62
29.61(29.61)
5. I 203 KROMPAB Hannah GER 29.76 00.77
29.76(29.76
6. O 101 HOPF Emilia GER 29.78 00.79
29.78(29.78)
7. O 181 OBIREK Hanna POL 29.79 00.80
29.79(29.79
8. O 142 MARKYTAN Livia AUT 29.87 00.88
29.87(29.87)
9. I 167 HEB Henriette GER 29.96 00.97
29.96(29.96
10. O 166 HELBIG Josephine GER 30.07 01.08
30.07(30.07)
11. I 187 MUNTEANU Cleopatra ROU 30.18 01.19
30.18(30.18)
12. O 133 MOTHES Lena GER 30.19 01.20
30.19(30.19)
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13. O 186 BOARIU Ariana ROU 30.44 01.45
30.44(30.44)
14. I 284 ALBRECHT Carla GER 30.56 01.57
30.56(30.56)
15. O 265 STASKIEWICZ Julia POL 30.61 01.62
30.61(30.61)
16. I 307 SCHKUTEK Ella GER 30.88 01.89
30.88(30.88)
17. O 165 DEHS Alexa GER 30.93 01.94
30.93(30.93)
18. I 286 OTTO Marta GER 31.16 02.17
31.16(31.106)
19. I 263 JOZWIK Julia POL 31.29 02.30
31.29(31.29)
20. O 262 BORKOWSKA Julia POL 31.36 02.37
31.36(31.36)
21. O 132 BRUCKNER Johanna GER 31.42 02.43
31.42(31.42)
22. O 259 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 31.56 02.57
31.56(31.56)
23. I 172 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 31.57 02.58
31.57(31.57)
24. I 206 MITTAG Lilli Malin GER 31.61 02.62
31.61(31.61)
25. O 261 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 31.79 02.80
31.79(31.79)
26. O 124 SHALAMANOVA Zlatina CZE 32.84 03.85
32.84(32.84)
27. I 134 SEIFERT July GER 33.62 04.63
33.62(33.62)
28. I 121 FISAROVA Karolina CZE 34.19 05.20
34.19(34.19)
29. I 226 LEBSUCH Alexandra GER 34.53 05.54
34.53(34.53)
30. O 194 CAUTISANU Sara ROU 39.92 10.93
39.92(39.92)
Result by Rank 300m Men D2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 160 WOLF Oskar GER 28.79 -
28.79(28.79)
2. O 137 KETZEL Richard GER 28.84 00.05
28.84(28.84)
3. O 207 MORGENSTERN Julius GER 28.88 00.09
28.88(28.88)
4. O 311 ZSCHATZSCH Samuel GER 29.16 00.37
29.16(29.106)
5. I 159 MORGENSTERN Jakob GER 29.35 00.56
29.35(29.35)
6. I 198 HARTMANN Ole Emil GER 30.17 01.38
30.17(30.17)
7. O 255 NESVIT Danylo UKR 30.22 01.43
30.22(30.22)
8. I 214 SANDHOFER Erik GER 30.25 01.46
30.25(30.25)
9. I 200 HERZMANN Tom GER 30.58 01.79
30.58(30.58)
10. I 150 BRANDL Giampaolo SuUl 31.38 02.59
31.38(31.38)
11. O 114 ANDEL Jakub CZE 31.96 03.17
31.96(31.96)
12. I 117 CHMEL Matéj CZE 31.98 03.19
31.98(31.98)
13. O 221 DEMMLER Justin GER 33.16 04.37
33.16(33.16)
14. O 241 PERWEIN Lorenzo AUT 34.67 05.88
34.67(34.67)
Result by Rank 300m Women F1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 123 PROCHAZKOVA Andéla CZE 36.30 -
36.30(36.30)
2. I 126 VASKOVA Lucie CZE 37.62 01.32
37.62(37.62)
3. O 253 SCHWABL Greta GER 38.92 02.62
38.92(38.92)
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35

Pl

Lo Max Aicher Arena - Inzell (GER) / 19. - 20.11.2022 L.
4. I 252 REINWART Anastasia GER 45.29 08.99
45.29(45.29)
5. O 145 PERGER Lena AUT 45.59 09.29
45.59(45.59)
6. O 323 BRUCKNER Helene GER 45.66 F 09.36
45.66(45.660)
Result by Rank 300m Men F1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 191 TURJAN Paul ROU 37.73 F -
37.73(37.73)
2. I 249 ZAUNER Maximilian GER 38.84 01.11
38.84(38.84)
3. O 220 RUZICKA Adam CZE 42 .54 04.81
42 .54 (42.54)
4. O 250 KOGLER Benedikt GER 51.71 F 13.98
51.71(51.71)
Result by Rank 300m Women F2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 251 KOGLER Johanna GER 37.20 -
37.20(37.20)
2. O 234 ALTKRUGER Carlie Ellen GER 40.77 03.57
40.77(40.77)
Result by Rank 300m Men F2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 256 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 33.79 -
33.79(33.79)
2. O 118 KOZAK Matous, Jakub CZE 36.71 02.92
36.71(36.71)
3. I 115 ANDEL Marek CZE 38.67 04.88
38.67(38.67)
4. I 175 GYORGY-GOMBOS Csanad HUN 39.60 05.81
39.60(39.60)
- O 240 BILINSKYI Stefan UKR DNF -
- (=)
Result by Rank 300m Women E1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 180 GAWRON Hanna POL 31.30 -
31.30(31.30)
2. I 238 KROHNKE Anneke GER 35.42 04.12
35.42(35.42)
3. O 266 HEUBACH Carla GER 35.92 04.62
35.92(35.92)
4. O 233 LEWRICK Isabel GER 36.50 05.20
36.50(36.50)
5. O 232 ZSCHATZSCH Judith GER 37.27 05.97
37.27(37.27)
6. I 135 MOTHES Sara GER 41.26 09.96
41.26(41.26)
7. O 294 BUSAM Maja GER 41.79 10.49
41.79(41.79)
8. I 170 ZAUNER Anna GER 48.27 F 16.97
48.27(48.27)
Result by Rank 300m Men E1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 268 RATHMANN Philipp GER 32.16 -
32.16(32.106)
2. I 269 VOSS Linus GER 34.41 02.25
34.41(34.41)
3. O 213 BEITLICH Hannes GER 34.54 02.38
34.54(34.54)
4. O 267 KELLERMANN Paul GER 34.73 02.57
34.73(34.73)
5. O 235 KLEINKE Leon-Noel GER 36.00 03.84
36.00(36.00)
6. I 146 WORLE Emil AUT 36.07 03.91
36.07(36.07)
7. O 236 RIVIERRE Johan GER 38.77 06.61
38.77(38.77)
8. I 147 SCUMACI Luca AUT 39.24 07.08
39.24(39.24)
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Result by Rank 300m Women E2

Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. O 231 MEISSNER Charlotte GER 31.94 -
31.94(31.94)
2. O 169 HILBIG Lene GER 32.00 00.06
32.00(32.00)
3. I 185 ANA Balescu ROU 32.21 00.27
32.21(32.21)
4. I 168 ENGELHARDT Emma GER 32.51 00.57
32.51(32.51)
5. I 139 BILINSKA Dominika UKR 48.74 16.80
48.74(48.74)
Result by Rank 300m Men E2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 176 JAKOBCZYK Natan POL 29.93 -
29.93(29.93)
2. o 177 LEGENCKI Wiktor POL 30.74 00.81
30.74(30.74)
3. o0 271 ZASPEL Felix GER 32.48 02.55
32.48(32.48)
4. I 1106 CHMEL Filip CZE 32.90 02.97
32.90(32.90)
5. I 144 GASTEIGER Simon AUT 33.69 03.76
33.69(33.69)
6. I 272 PFEFFER Paul GER 33.87 03.94
33.87(33.87)
7. O 270 KUNTZEL Tim GER 34.12 04.19
34.12(34.12)
8. O 297 BLOCH Christopher GER 34.17 04.24
34.17(34.17)
9. I 119 SHALAMANOV Maximilian CZE 34.27 04.34
34.27(34.27)
Result by Rank 500m Women C1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 304 DIATCHENKO Anna GER 45 .52 -
12.43(12.43) 45.52(33.09
2. I 162 BRANDT Mika Louise GER 45.59 00.07
12.20(12.20) 45.59(33.39)
3. O 327 POTAPOVA Ksenia UKR 46.11 00.59
12.62(12.62) 46.11(33.49)
4. O 164 SCHOLER Emma GER 46.26 00.74
12.64(12.64) 46.26(33.62)
5. O 196 BLUMEL Florentine GER 46.31 00.79
12.69(12.69) 46.31(33.62)
6. I 292 HEROLD Gloria GER 46.97 01.45
12.26(12.26) 46.97(34.71)
7. 0 211 TUCHSCHERER Claire GER 47 .33 01.81
12.60(12.60) 47.33(34.73)
8. I 224 KEBSCH Alina GER 47.71 02.19
12.50(12.50) 47.71(35.21)
9. I 183 WROBEL Brygida POL 47.92 02.40
12.91(12.91) 47.92(35.01)
10. O 305 JAHNKE Leni GER 50.20 04.68
13.44(13.44) 50.20(36.76)
11. O 303 DE SOUZA FERRAZ HOLLEIN Isa GER 51.05 05.53
13.77(13.77) 51.05(37.28)
12. I 143 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 51.55 06.03
13.39(13.39) 51.55(38.16)
Result by Rank 500m Men C1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 204 KUHNERT Lukas GER 42.00 -
11.29(11.29) 42.00(30.71)
2. O 210 TSYUPIY Nick GER 42 .64 00.64
11.36(11.36) 42.64(31.28)
3. O 290 SCHICKLER Niklas GER 42 .71 00.71
11.71(11.71) 42.71(31.00)
4. I 152 KILIAN Jonathan GER 42 .80 00.80
11.55(11.55) 42.80(31.25)
5. O 287 BARTHEL Jannek GER 42 .88 00.88
11.77(11.77) 42.88(31.11)
6. O 289 PLATZ Maurice GER 43.13 01.13
11.59(11.59) 43.13(31.54)
7. O 158 SCHERF Benjamin GER 43 .23 01.23
11.77(11.77) 43.23(31.46)
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8. I 243 TEUBNER Levi GER 43.96 01.96
11.57(11.57) 43.96(32.39)
9. I 208 SCHENK Lando GER 44 .23 02.23
12.15(12.15) 44.23(32.08)
10. I 201 KOBUCH Jonas Leon GER 44 .72 02.72
11.89(11.89) 44.72(32.83)
11. I 309 STEINMETZ Marvin GER 46.59 04.59
12.78(12.78) 46.59(33.81)
12. O 288 BRINK Taro GER 47.28 05.28
13.44(13.44) 47.28(33.84)
Result by Rank 500m Women C2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 174 SANDOR Lilla HUN 42 .23 -
11.62(11.62) 42.23(30.61)
2. O 285 ALBRECHT Paula GER 42 .45 00.22
11.77(11.77) 42.45(30.68)
3. O 128 MEINIG Mia GER 43.42 01.19
11.95(11.95) 43.42(31.47)
4. I 247 KOPP Anne GER 44 .16 01.93
12.12(12.12) 44.16(32.04)
5. I 325 SAUER Alexandra GER 44 .22 01.99
11.72(11.72) 44.22(32.50)
6. O 141 ROSNER Sarah AUT 44 .38 02.15
11.91(11.91) 44.38(32.47)
7. I 291 BRUSCH Frida GER 44 .40 02.17
12.07(12.07) 44.40(32.33)
8. O 246 JARMATZ Luisa GER 45.36 03.13
12.45(12.45) 45.36(32.91)
9. I 209 TRAPP Johanna GER 45 .64 03.41
12.45(12.45) 45.64(33.19)
10. I 199 HENKEL Sahra Michelle GER 46.06 03.83
12.57(12.57) 46.06(33.49)
11. O 228 STAUCH Luise GER 47.16 04.93
12.60(12.60) 47.16(34.56)
12. 0 122 KREJCOVA Adéla CZE 47 .46 05.23
12.42(12.42) 47.46(35.04)
13. I 125 SLAMOVA Barbora CZE 49.68 07.45
12.64(12.64) 49.68(37.04)
14. O 173 SPIEGEL Elisa GER 54.01 11.78
13.82(13.82) 54.01(40.19)
Result by Rank 500m Men C2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. O 326 KHOTSJUN Gleb UKR 39.22 -
10.88(10.88) 39.22(28.34)
2. I 324 HUBER Leo GER 39.26 00.04
11.14(11.14) 39.26(28.12)
3. I 222 DRECHSLER Ben-Lukas GER 40.32 01.10
11.00(11.00) 40.32(29.32)
4. I 127 SCHUHMACHER Yannick GER 40.44 01.22
11.20(11.20) 40.44(29.24)
5. O 157 RAU Maximilian GER 40.68 01.46
11.03(11.03) 40.68(29.65)
6. O 244 LEMCKE Matti GER 41.26 02.04
11.23(11.23) 41.26(30.03)
7. O 155 MEHNERT Fritz GER 42.03 02.81
11.48(11.48) 42.03(30.55)
8. I 275 VOLKMER Nils Are GER 42 .22 03.00
11.27(11.27) 42.22(30.95)
9. I 153 EBERT Jonas GER 42 .43 03.21
11.46(11.46) 42.43(30.97)
10. O 195 BAUM Valentin GER 42 .54 03.32
11.55(11.55) 42.54(30.99)
11. O 212 BUTTNER Bruno GER 43.57 04.35
11.65(11.65) 43.57(31.92)
12. I 154 GRIMM Paul GER 43.59 04.37
11.49(11.49) 43.59(32.10)
13. I 149 WORLE Paul AUT 46.17 06.95
11.78(11.78) 46.17(34.39)
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Result by Rank 700m Women D1

Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 299 HOFFMANN Leni GER 1:03.49 -
29.46(29.46) 1:03.49(34.03)
2. O 278 FLEISCHER Maya Sophie GER 1:05.95 02.46
30.44(30.44) 1:05.95(35.51)
3. O 300 HUBNER Maria GER 1:06.75 03.26
29.96(29.96) 1:06.75(36.79
4. O 280 LUDWIG Lucy GER 1:09.30 05.81
31.64(31.64) 1:09.30(37.66)
5. I 282 ANHALT Rosa GER 1:09.43 05.94
31.68(31.68) 1:09.43(37.75)
6. O 310 UNTERDORFEL Helena GER 1:09.69 06.20
31.51(31.51) 1:09.69(38.18)
7. O 306 LUWITA Jessie GER 1:10.49 07.00
32.43(32.43) 1:10.49(38.06
8. I 301 CHAMIELEC Jadwiga GER 1:11.48 07.99
31.77(31.77) 1:11.48(39.71)
9. I 279 LICHT Lysann GER 1:13.03 09.54
32.81(32.81) 1:13.03(40.22)
10. O 281 THOMS Mia GER 1:14.78 11.29
33.54(33.54) 1:14.78(41.24)
11. I 227 SCHWEIZER-THEODOR Elisabeth GER 1:15.14 11.65
33.76(33.76) 1:15.14(41.38)
12. I 308 SCHRODER Henrike GER 1:15.31 11.82
32.98(32.98) 1:15.31(42.33)
13. O 302 CORDES FLORES Celina GER 1:15.48 11.99
34.36(34.36) 1:15.48(41.12)
14. I 171 HEINLE Luna GER 1:18.42 14.93
35.41(35.41) 1:18.42(43.01)
Result by Rank 700m Men D1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. O 274 VOLKMER Noah GER 1:08.32 -
31.29(31.29) 1:08.32(37.03)
2. O 273 SONNEKALB Jann GER 1:08.98 00.66
31.06(31.06) 1:08.98(37.92)
3. I 130 FIEBIG Carl-Leonhard GER 1:11.36 03.04
32.06(32.06) 1:11.36(39.30)
4. 0O 296 BENKENSTEIN Ricardo GER 1:11.68 03.36
32.29(32.29) 1:11.68(39.39)
5. I 178 MODZELEWSKI Jan POL 1:11.79 03.47
32.74(32.74) 1:11.79(39.05)
6. I 276 STEINMANN Mika GER 1:11.95 03.63
31.47(31.47) 1:11.95(40.48)
7. I 129 BOHM Christian GER 1:12.38 04.06
32.29(32.29) 1:12.38(40.09)
8. I 192 MOISEI David ROU 1:15.17 06.85
33.14(33.14) 1:15.17(42.03)
9. I 148 MIHALY-BISON Imre AUT 1:17.19 08.87
34.40(34.40) 1:17.19(42.79)
-. O 254 BOBIK Artem UKR DNS -
(=) - (=)
-. o 277 KANNBLEY Maximilian GER DNS -
(=) - (=)
Result by Rank 700m Women D2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. O 182 SYGUZA Sandra POL 1:02.26 -
28.80(28.80) 1:02.26(33.46
2. I 101 HOPF Emilia GER 1:05.14 02.88
29.59(29.59) 1:05.14(35.55)
3. O 187 MUNTEANU Cleopatra ROU 1:05.20 02.94
30.35(30.35) 1:05.20(34.85)
4. O 189 FEJER Vanessa ROU 1:05.87 03.61
29.97(29.97) 1:05.87(35.90)
5. I 142 MARKYTAN Livia AUT 1:06.10 03.84
30.66(30.66) 1:06.10(35.44)
6. O 203 KROMPABR Hannah GER 1:06.26 04.00
30.07(30.07) 1:06.26(36.19)
7. I 186 BOARIU Ariana ROU 1:06.43 04.17
30.65(30.65) 1:06.43(35.78)
8. O 283 ELSTERMANN Anni GER 1:06.51 04.25
30.45(30.45) 1:06.51(36.06
9. I 165 DEHS Alexa GER 1:06.68 04.42
30.75(30.75) 1:06.68(35.93)
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10. I 264 MARSZALEK Zofia POL 1:06.69 04.43
30.03(30.03) 1:06.69(36.66)

11. O 167 HER Henriette GER 1:06.89 04.63
31.11(31.11) 1:06.89(35.78)

12. I 181 OBIREK Hanna POL 1:07.44 05.18
30.11(30.11) 1:07.44(37.33)

13. I 166 HELBIG Josephine GER 1:07.46 05.20
30.70(30.70) 1:07.46(36.76)

14. I 265 STASKIEWICZ Julia POL 1:08.58 06.32
30.64(30.64) 1:08.58(37.94)

15. O 284 ALBRECHT Carla GER 1:08.63 06.37
31.31(31.31) 1:08.63(37.32)

16. 0 263 JOZWIK Julia POL 1:08.98 06.72
31.58(31.58) 1:08.98(37.40)

17. I 133 MOTHES Lena GER 1:09.43 07.17
30.64(30.64) 1:09.43(38.79)

18. I 261 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 1:09.52 07.26
31.92(31.92) 1:09.52(37.60)

19. I 132 BRUCKNER Johanna GER 1:10.59 08.33
31.86(31.86) 1:10.59(38.73)

20. O 307 SCHKUTEK Ella GER 1:10.96 08.70
31.37(31.37) 1:10.96(39.59)

21. O 172 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 1:11.73 09.47
32.91(32.91) 1:11.73(38.82)

22. I 194 CAUTISANU Sara ROU 1:12.13 09.87
32.26(32.26) 1:12.13(39.87)

23. I 259 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 1:12.21 09.95
32.33(32.33) 1:12.21(39.88)

24. O 206 MITTAG Lilli Malin GER 1:12.80 10.54
32.48(32.48) 1:12.80(40.32)

25. I 262 BORKOWSKA Julia POL 1:12.81 10.55
31.95(31.95) 1:12.81(40.86)

26. I 124 SHALAMANOVA Zlatina CZE 1:14.74 12.48
32.80(32.80) 1:14.74(41.94)

27. O 134 SEIFERT July GER 1:15.60 13.34
34.13(34.13) 1:15.60(41.47)

28. O 226 LEBSUCH Alexandra GER 1:18.77 16.51
34.83(34.83) 1:18.77(43.94)

29. O 121 FISAROVA Karolina CZE 1:21.12 18.86
35.26(35.26) 1:21.12(45.86

30. O 286 OTTO Marta GER 1:26.85 F -
42.60(42.60) 1:26.85(44.25)

Result by Rank 700m Men D2

Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind

1. I 160 WOLF Oskar GER 1:03.12 -
29.32(29.32) 1:03.12(33.80)

2. O 159 MORGENSTERN Jakob GER 1:04.97 01.85
30.25(30.25) 1:04.97(34.72)

3. I 311 ZSCHATZSCH Samuel GER 1:05.58 02.46
29.96(29.96) 1:05.58(35.62)

4 O 137 KETZEL Richard GER 1:05.67 02.55
29.86(29.86) 1:05.67(35.81)

5. I 214 SANDHOFER Erik GER 1:07.26 04.14
30.14(30.14) 1:07.26(37.12)

6 O 198 HARTMANN Ole Emil GER 1:08.39 05.27
31.13(31.13) 1:08.39(37.26)

7. I 200 HERZMANN Tom GER 1:09.52 06.40
31.47(31.47) 1:09.52(38.05)

8 O 255 NESVIT Danylo UKR 1:10.14 07.02
31.50(31.50) 1:10.14(38.64)

9. I 150 BRANDL Giampaolo Sul 1:11.41 08.29
31.81(31.81) 1:11.41(39.60)

10. O 114 ANDEL Jakub CZE 1:13.52 10.40
33.02(33.02) 1:13.52(40.50)

11. I 117 CHMEL Matéj CZE 1:14.99 11.87
33.71(33.71) 1:14.99(41.28)

12. I 241 PERWEIN Lorenzo AUT 1:16.45 13.33
34.57(34.57) 1:16.45(41.88)

13. 0 221 DEMMLER Justin GER 1:17.10 13.98
33.83(33.83) 1:17.10(43.27)

- o 207 MORGENSTERN Julius GER DQ -
29.89(29.89) 1:05.64(35.75)
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Result by Rank 1500m Women C1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 162 BRANDT Mika Louise GER 2:16.73 -
29.93(29.93) 1:04.69(34.706) :40.13(35.44) 2:16.73(36.60)
2. O 196 BLUMEL Florentine GER 2:19.53 02.80
30.43(30.43) 1:05.24(34.81) :42.08(36.84) 2:19.53(37.45)
3. I 304 DIATCHENKO Anna GER 2:24.89 08.16
30.71(30.71) 1:07.53(36.82) 1:46.15(38.62) 2:24.89(38.74)
4. I 292 HEROLD Gloria GER 2:27.90 11.17
30.32(30.32) 1:07.75(37.43) 1:47.47(39.72) 2:27.90(40.43)
5. I 164 SCHOLER Emma GER 2:28.75 12.02
30.30(30.30) 1:06.40(36.10) 1:45.95(39.55) 2:28.75(42.80)
6 O 327 POTAPOVA Ksenia UKR 2:29.39 12.66
31.24(31.24) 1:07.64(36.40) 1:47.63(39.99) 2:29.39(41.76)
7 o0 211 TUCHSCHERER Claire GER 2:30.02 13.29
30.16(30.16) 1:06.76(36.60) 1:47.83(41.07) 2:30.02(42.19)
8. I 224 KEBSCH Alina GER 2:31.97 15.24
30.98(30.98) 1:08.95(37.97) 1:49.62(40.67) 2:31.97(42.35)
9 O 303 DE SOUZA FERRAZ HOLLEIN Isa GER 2:35.85 19.12
33.35(33.35) 1:12.48(39.13) 1:54.35(41.87) 2:35.85(41.50)
10. I 183 WROBEL Brygida POL 2:36.94 20.21
30.69(30.69) 1:09.33(38.64) 1:52.43(43.10) 2:36.94(44.51)
11. O 305 JAHNKE Leni GER 2:39.22 22.49
32.80(32.80) 1:12.74(39.94) 1:55.73(42.99) 2:39.22(43.49)
12. O 143 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 2:43.80 27.07
33.07(33.07) 1:14.04(40.97) 1:58.44(44.40) 2:43.80(45.36)
Result by Rank 1500m Men C1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 243 TEUBNER Levi GER 2:11.50 -
27.33(27.33) 59.59(32.26) 1:34.60(35.01) 2:11.50(36.90)
2. I 204 KUHNERT Lukas GER 2:11.89 00.39
27.54(27.54) 1:01.18(33.64) 1:35.99(34.81) 2:11.89(35.90)
3. O 152 KILIAN Jonathan GER 2:12.03 00.53
27.97(27.97) 1:01.17(33.20) 1:36.71(35.54) 2:12.03(35.32)
4 O 158 SCHERF Benjamin GER 2:14.65 03.15
28.50(28.50) 1:02.51(34.01) 1:38.85(36.34) 2:14.65(35.80)
5. O 290 SCHICKLER Niklas GER 2:14.83 03.33
27.83(27.83) 1:00.88(33.05) :36.48(35.60) 2:14.83(38.35)
6. I 287 BARTHEL Jannek GER 2:14.84 03.34
27.50(27.50) 1:01.20(33.70) 1:37.27(36.07) 2:14.84(37.57)
7 O 210 TSYUPIY Nick GER 2:16.16 04.66
28.44(28.44) 1:03.27(34.83) 1:39.70(36.43) 2:16.16(36.46)
8 O 208 SCHENK Lando GER 2:18.73 07.23
29.02(29.02) 1:02.83(33.81) :40.15(37.32) 2:18.73(38.58)
9. I 289 PLATZ Maurice GER 2:19.78 08.28
27.55(27.55) 1:01.77(34.22) 1:39.69(37.92) 2:19.78(40.09)
10. I 201 KOBUCH Jonas Leon GER 2:20.41 08.91
29.82(29.82) 1:05.03(35.21) :42.31(37.28) 2:20.41(38.10)
11. O 309 STEINMETZ Marvin GER 2:25.81 14.31
30.12(30.12) 1:06.11(35.99) :45.89(39.78) 2:25.81(39.92)
12. I 288 BRINK Taro GER 2:29.74 18.24
29.95(29.95) 1:07.05(37.10) 1:47.48(40.43) 2:29.74(42.26)
Result by Rank 1500m Women C2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 174 SANDOR Lilla HUN 2:15.25 -
27.99(27.99) 1:01.74(33.75) 1:37.55(35.81) 2:15.25(37.70)
2. O 285 ALBRECHT Paula GER 2:15.70 00.45
28.23(28.23) 1:02.08(33.85) :38.87(36.79) 2:15.70(36.83)
3. I 246 JARMATZ Luisa GER 2:18.23 02.98
30.47(30.47) 1:04.78(34.31) 1:40.91(36.13) 2:18.23(37.32)
4. I 128 MEINIG Mia GER 2:18.32 03.07
28.78(28.78) 1:02.46(33.68) :39.31(36.85) 2:18.32(39.01)
5. I 247 KOPP Anne GER 2:20.42 05.17
28.24(28.24) 1:01.93(33.69) :40.01(38.08) 2:20.42(40.41)
6 O 291 BRUSCH Frida GER 2:20.50 05.25
29.42(29.42) 1:03.84(34.42) 1:41.50(37.66) 2:20.50(39.00)
7 O 325 SAUER Alexandra GER 2:20.96 05.71
28.82(28.82) 1:03.71(34.89) 1:42.01(38.30) 2:20.96(38.95)
8. I 141 ROSNER Sarah AUT 2:22.66 07.41
29.69(29.69) 1:05.33(35.64) 1:43.18(37.85) 2:22.66(39.48)
9 O 199 HENKEL Sahra Michelle GER 2:25.67 10.42
29.53(29.53) 1:03.82(34.29) 1:43.17(39.35) 2:25.67(42.50)
10. I 209 TRAPP Johanna GER 2:27.56 12.31
29.12(29.12) 1:04.69(35.57) 1:45.03(40.34) 2:27.56(42.53)
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11. I 228 STAUCH Luise GER 2:32.72 17.47
30.90(30.90) 1:08.97(38.07) 1:50.19(41.22) 2:32.72(42.53)
12. 0 122 KREJCOVA Adéla CZE 2:36.85 21.60
31.15(31.15) 1:10.30(39.15) 1:53.36(43.06) 2:36.85(43.49)
13. O 125 SLAMOVA Barbora CZE 2:43.68 28.43
32.68(32.68) 1:13.57(40.89) 1:57.56(43.99) 2:43.68(46.12)
14. O 173 SPIEGEL Elisa GER 2:56.74 41 .49
36.73(36.73) 1:22.07(45.34) 2:10.24(48.17) 2:56.74(46.50)
Result by Rank 1500m Men C2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. O 326 KHOTSJUN Gleb UKR 2:00.03 -
25.98(25.98) 55.18(29.20) 1:26.68(31.50) 2:00.03(33.35)
2. I 324 HUBER Leo GER 2:00.28 00.25
26.17(26.17) 55.01(28.84) 1:26.15(31.14) 2:00.28(34.13)
3. I 222 DRECHSLER Ben-Lukas GER 2:04.93 04.90
26.57(26.57) 58.02(31.45) 1:31.15(33.13) 2:04.93(33.78)
4. I 127 SCHUHMACHER Yannick GER 2:06.90 06.87
26.86(26.86) 58.06(31.20) 1:31.37(33.31) 2:06.90(35.53)
5. O 157 RAU Maximilian GER 2:08.27 08.24
27.01(27.01) 58.71(31.70) 1:32.64(33.93) 2:08.27(35.63)
6. I 155 MEHNERT Fritz GER 2:08.85 08.82
27.87(27.87) 1:00.10(32.23) 1:34.01(33.91) 2:08.85(34.84)
7 O 244 LEMCKE Matti GER 2:08.99 08.96
27.73(27.73) 59.60(31.87) 1:33.66(34.06) 2:08.99(35.33)
8 O 153 EBERT Jonas GER 2:12.74 12.71
27.23(27.23) 59.70(32.47) 1:35.62(35.92) 2:12.74(37.12)
9. I 195 BAUM Valentin GER 2:12.76 12.73
27.54(27.54) 1:01.00(33.46) 1:36.44(35.44) 2:12.76(36.32)
10. I 275 VOLKMER Nils Are GER 2:14.07 14.04
27.41(27.41) 1:01.03(33.62) 1:37.16(36.13) 2:14.07(36.91)
11. O 212 BUTTNER Bruno GER 2:17.15 17.12
28.16(28.16) 1:02.39(34.23) 1:39.32(36.93) 2:17.15(37.83)
12. O 154 GRIMM Paul GER 2:17.50 17.47
28.01(28.01) 1:02.36(34.35) 1:39.44(37.08) 2:17.50(38.006)
13. I 149 WORLE Paul AUT 2:32.78 32.75
31.44(31.44) 1:09.95(38.51) 1:50.76(40.81) 2:32.78(42.02)
Result by Rank 1500m *side event Men
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. 4 I 312 LIRA Marco Anténio Abreu POR 1:57.03 -
25.86(25.86) 55.00(29.14) 1:25.32(30.32) 1:57.03(31.71)
2. 4 0O 313 SILVA Afonso Henrique Pestana POR 1:57.79 00.76
26.77(26.77) 55.87(29.10) 1:26.66(30.79) 1:57.79(31.13)
3. 3 I 314 MARTINS FREITAS Anténio Edgar POR 2:03.75 06.72
26.08(26.08) 56.27(30.19) 1:28.43(32.16) 2:03.75(35.32)
4. 3 0O 316 AMORES MONTEIRO Miguel POR 2:06.08 09.05
27.05(27.05) 58.17(31.12) 1:31.69(33.52) 2:06.08(34.39)
5. 2 I 315 ORNELAS DE JESUS Jodo Francisco POR 2:06.81 09.78
26.59(26.59) 57.37(30.78) 1:30.83(33.46) 2:06.81(35.98)
6. 2 O 317 PITEIRA Anténio Morgado POR 2:09.32 12.29
26.65(26.65) 57.37(30.72) 1:31.95(34.58) 2:09.32(37.37)
7. 1 I 329 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU 2:29.39 32.36
31.53(31.53) 1:09.65(38.12) 1:49.56(39.91) 2:29.39(39.83)
Result by Rank 1500m *side event Women
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. 2 I 318 SANTOS RODRIGUES Jéssica CarolinaPOR 2:15.27 -
28.81(28.81) 1:02.66(33.85) 1:38.22(35.56) 2:15.27(37.05)
2. 2 0O 319 HENRIQUES Francisca Gomes POR 2:18.30 03.03
28.85(28.85) 1:02.81(33.96) 1:39.77(36.96) 2:18.30(38.53)
3. 1 0O 328 PARVU Teodora ROU 2:21.35 06.08
30.33(30.33) 1:05.30(34.97) 1:42.87(37.57) 2:21.35(38.438)
4. 1 I 320 VIEIRA Joana Carolina Pereira POR 2:21.41 06.14
30.13(30.13) 1:04.86(34.73) 1:42.54(37.68) 2:21.41(38.87)
Result by Rank after 2 distances Women F1
Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 200m Points Behind
1 Prochazkova Andéla CZE 14.00 36.30 - 50.300 -
2 Vaskova Lucie CZE 15.48 37.62 - 53.100 2.800
3 Schwabl Greta GER 14.92 38.92 - 53.840 3.540
4 Brickner Helene GER 15.00 45.66 - 60.660 10.360
5 Perger Lena AUT 16.36 45.59 - 61.950 11.650
6 Reinwart Anastasia GER 16.97 45.29 - 62.260 11.960
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Internationaler Markus Eicher Gedachtnis Cup

e Max Aicher Arena - Inzell (GER) / 19. - 20.11.2022 L

Result by Rank after 2 distances Men F1

Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 200m Points Behind
1 TURJAN Paul ROU 13.25 37.73 - 50.980 -
2 Zauner Maximilian GER 14.90 38.84 - 53.740 2.760
3 RuzZic¢ka Adam CZE 15.69 42 .54 - 58.230 7.250
4 Kogler Benedikt GER 16.55 51.71 - 68.260 17.280

Result by Rank after 2 distances Women F2

Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 200m Points Behind
1 Kogler Johanna GER 14.13 37.20 - 51.330 -
2 Altkriger Carlie Ellen GER 14.87 40.77 - 55.640 4.310

Result by Rank after 2 distances Men F2

Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 200m Points Behind
1 Zaporozhets Volodymyr UKR 13.73 33.79 - 47.520 -
2 Kozak Matous, Jakub CZE 13.90 36.71 - 50.610 3.090
3 Andél Marek CZE 14.76 38.67 - 53.430 5.910
4 Gyorgy-Gombos Csanad HUN 15.07 39.60 - 54.670 7.150
- Bilinskyi Stefan UKR 15.67 DNF - - -

Result by Rank after 2 distances Women E1

Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 500m Points Behind
1 Gawron Hanna POL 12.81 31.30 - 44 .110 -
2 Krohnke Anneke GER 13.84 35.42 - 49.260 5.150
3 Heubach Carla GER 13.81 35.92 - 49.730 5.620
4 Lewrick Isabel GER 13.96 36.50 - 50.460 6.350
5 Zschatzsch Judith GER 14.52 37.27 - 51.790 7.680
6 Mothes Sara GER 14.71 41.26 - 55.970 11.860
7 Busam Maja GER 15.38 41.79 - 57.170 13.060
8 Zauner Anna GER 15.63 48 .27 - 63.900 19.790

Result by Rank after 2 distances Men E1

Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 500m Points Behind
1 Rathmann Philipp GER 12.70 32.16 - 44.860 -
2 Voss Linus GER 13.67 34.41 - 48.080 3.220
3 Beitlich Hannes GER 13.85 34.54 - 48.390 3.530
4 Kellermann Paul GER 13.69 34.73 - 48.420 3.560
5 Worle Emil AUT 13.75 36.07 - 49.820 4.960
6 Kleinke Leon-Noel GER 14.52 36.00 - 50.520 5.660
7 Rivierre Johan GER 14.20 38.77 - 52.970 8.110
8 Scumaci Luca AUT 14.70 39.24 - 53.940 9.080

Result by Rank after 2 distances Women E2

Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 500m Points Behind
1 Hilbig Lene GER 12.90 32.00 - 44.900 -
2 Meissner Charlotte GER 13.21 31.94 - 45.150 0.250
3 Ana Balescu ROU 13.15 32.21 - 45.360 0.460
4 Engelhardt Emma GER 13.19 32.51 - 45.700 0.800
5 Bilinska Dominika UKR 17.27 48.74 - 66.010 21.110

Result by Rank after 2 distances Men E2

Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 500m Points Behind
1 Jakébczyk Natan POL 12.38 29.93 - 42.310 -
2 Legencki Wiktor POL 12.65 30.74 - 43.390 1.080
3 Zaspel Felix GER 13.09 32.48 - 45.570 3.260
4 Chmel Filip CZE 13.17 32.90 - 46.070 3.760
5 Gasteiger Simon AUT 13.10 33.69 - 46.790 4.480
6 Pfeffer Paul GER 13.60 33.87 - 47.470 5.160
7 Kintzel Tim GER 13.44 34.12 - 47.560 5.250
8 Bloch Christopher GER 13.51 34.17 - 47.680 5.370
9 Shalamanov Maximilian CZE 13.58 34.27 - 47.850 5.540

Result by Rank after 2 distances Women D1

Rank Name Nat. 300m 700m 500m Points Behind
1 Hoffmann Leni GER 29.20 1:03.49 - 74 .550 -
2 Fleischer Maya Sophie GER 30.18 1:05.95 - 77.287 2.737
3 Hibner Maria GER 29.87 1:06.75 - 77.548 2.998
4 Unterdoérfel Helena GER 30.15 1:09.69 - 79.928 5.378
5 Ludwig Lucy GER 30.44 1:09.30 - 79.940 5.390
6 Anhalt Rosa GER 30.70 1:09.43 - 80.292 5.742
7 Luwita Jessie GER 31.80 1:10.49 - 82.150 7.600
8 Chamielec Jadwiga GER 31.37 1:11.48 - 82.427 7.877
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Internationaler Markus Eicher Gedachtnis Cup

fam Max Aicher Arena - Inzell (GER) / 19. - 20.11.2022 rS
9 Licht Lysann GER 31.65 1:13.03 - 83.814 9.264
10 Thoms Mia GER 32.48 1:14.78 - 85.894 11.344
11 Schweizer-Theodor E. GER 32.42 1:15.14 - 86.091 11.541
12 Schréder Henrike GER 32.80 1:15.31 - 86.592 12.042
13 Cordes Flores Celina GER 34.14 1:15.48 - 88.054 13.504
14 Heinle Luna GER 36.44 1:18.42 - 92.454 17.904
Result by Rank after 2 distances Men D1

Rank Name Nat. 300m 700m 500m Points Behind
1 Sonnekalb Jann GER 30.03 1:08.98 - 79.301 -
2 Volkmer Noah GER 30.78 1:08.32 - 79.580 0.279
3 Steinmann Mika GER 29.89 1:11.95 - 81.282 1.981
4 Benkenstein Ricardo GER 31.28 1:11.68 - 82.480 3.179
5 Fiebig Carl-Leonhard GER 31.58 1:11.36 - 82.551 3.250
6 Modzelewski Jan POL 31.83 1:11.79 - 83.108 3.807
7 Bohm Christian GER 31.70 1:12.38 - 83.400 4.099
8 MOISEI David ROU 33.16 1:15.17 - 86.852 7.551
9 Mihaly-Bison Imre AUT 33.64 1:17.19 - 88.775 9.474
- Kannbley Maximilian GER 31.56 DNS - - -
- Bobik Artem UKR 35.94 DNS - - -
Result by Rank after 2 distances Women D2

Rank Name Nat. 300m 700m 500m Points Behind
1 Syguta Sandra POL 28.99 1:02.26 - 73.461 -
2 Hopf Emilia GER 29.78 1:05.14 - 76.308 2.847
3 FEJER Vanessa ROU 29.52 1:05.87 - 76.570 3.109
4 Munteanu Cleopatra ROU 30.18 1:05.20 - 76.751 3.290
5 Elstermann Anni GER 29.51 1:06.51 - 77.017 3.556
6 Markytan Livia AUT 29.87 1:06.10 - 77.084 3.623
7 KrompaB Hannah GER 29.76 1:06.26 - 77.088 3.627
8 Marszatek Zofia POL 29.61 1:06.69 - 77.245 3.784
9 HeB Henriette GER 29.96 1:06.89 - 77.738 4.277
10 Boariu Ariana ROU 30.44 1:06.43 - 77.890 4,429
11 Obirek Hanna POL 29.79 1:07.44 - 77.961 4.500
12 Helbig Josephine GER 30.07 1:07.46 - 78.255 4.794
13 Dehs Alexa GER 30.93 1:06.68 - 78.558 5.097
14 Albrecht Carla GER 30.56 1:08.63 - 79.581 6.120
15 Staskiewicz Julia POL 30.61 1:08.58 - 79.595 6.134
16 Mothes Lena GER 30.19 1:09.43 - 79.782 6.321
17 Jézwik Julia POL 31.29 1:08.98 - 80.561 7.100
18 Khochyna Ulyana UKR 31.79 1:09.52 - 81.447 7.986
19 Schkutek Ella GER 30.88 1:10.96 - 81.565 8.104
20 Briickner Johanna GER 31.42 1:10.59 - 81.841 8.380
21 Engelhardt Lilly GER 31.57 1:11.73 - 82.805 9.344
22 Shelekhova Sofiia UKR 31.56 1:12.21 - 83.138 9.677
23 Borkowska Julia POL 31.36 1:12.81 - 83.367 9.906
24 Mittag Lilli Malin GER 31l.61 1:12.80 - 83.610 10.149
25 Shalamanovd Zlatina CZE 32.84 1:14.74 - 86.225 12.764
26 Seifert July GER 33.62 1:15.60 - 87.620 14.159
27 Lebsuch Alexandra GER 34.53 1:18.77 - 90.794 17.333
28 Cautisanu Sara ROU 39.92 1:12.13 - 91.441 17.980
29 Fisarovad Karolina CZE 34.19 1:21.12 - 92.132 18.671
30 Otto Marta GER 31.16 1:26.85 - 93.195 19.734
Result by Rank after 2 distances Men D2

Rank Name Nat. 300m 700m 500m Points Behind
1 Wolf Oskar GER 28.79 1:03.12 - 73.875 -
2 Ketzel Richard GER 28.84 1:05.67 - 75.747 1.872
3 Morgenstern Jakob GER 29.35 1:04.97 - 75.757 1.882
4 Zschatzsch Samuel GER 29.16 1:05.58 - 76.002 2.127
5 Sandhoéfer Erik GER 30.25 1:07.26 - 78.292 4,417
6 Hartmann Ole Emil GER 30.17 1:08.39 - 79.020 5.145
7 Herzmann Tom GER 30.58 1:09.52 - 80.237 6.362
8 Nesvit Danylo UKR 30.22 1:10.14 - 80.320 6.445
9 Brandl Giampaolo SUI 31.38 1:11.41 - 82.387 8.512
10 Andél Jakub CZE 31.96 1:13.52 - 84.474 10.599
11 Chmel Matéj CZE 31.98 1:14.99 - 85.544 11.669
12 Demmler Justin GER 33.16 1:17.10 - 88.231 14.356
13 Perwein Lorenzo AUT 34.67 1:16.45 - 89.277 15.402
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Internationaler Markus Eicher Gedachtnis Cup 42-?5
fam\ Max Aicher Arena — Inzell (GER) / 19. - 20.11.2022 AT
- Morgenstern Julius GER 28.88 DQ - - -
Result by Rank after 2 distances Women C1
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m Points Behind

1 Brandt Mika Louise GER 45 .59 2:16.73 - 91.166 -
2 Blimel Florentine GER 46.31 2:19.53 - 92.820 1.654
3 Diatchenko Anna GER 45.52 2:24.89 - 93.816 2.650
4 Schéler Emma GER 46.26 2:28.75 - 95.843 4.677
5 Potapova Ksenia UKR 46.11 2:29.39 - 95.906 4.740
6 Herold Gloria GER 46.97 2:27.90 - 96.270 5.104
7 Tuchscherer Claire GER 47 .33 2:30.02 - 97.336 6.170
8 Kebsch Alina GER 47.71 2:31.97 - 98.366 7.200
9 Wrébel Brygida POL 47 .92 2:36.94 - 100.233 9.067
10 de Souza Ferraz H6ll.Isa GER 51.05 2:35.85 - 102.999 11.833
11 Jahnke Leni GER 50.20 2:39.22 - 103.273 12.107
12 Gerber della Pietra S. AUT 51.55 2:43.80 - 106.150 14.984
Result by Rank after 2 distances Men C1
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m Points Behind
1 Kihnert Lukas GER 42 .00 2:11.89 - 85.963 -
2 Kilian Jonathan GER 42 .80 2:12.03 - 86.810 0.847
3 Schickler Niklas GER 42 .71 2:14.83 - 87.653 1.690
4 Teubner Levi GER 43.96 2:11.50 - 87.793 1.830
5 Barthel Jannek GER 42 .88 2:14.84 - 87.826 1.863
6 Tsyupiy Nick GER 42 .64 2:16.16 - 88.026 2.063
7 Scherf Benjamin GER 43.23 2:14.65 - 88.113 2.150
8 Platz Maurice GER 43.13 2:19.78 - 89.723 3.760
9 Schenk Lando GER 44 .23 2:18.73 - 90.473 4,510
10 Kobuch Jonas Leon GER 44 .72 2:20.41 - 91.523 5.560
11 Steinmetz Marvin GER 46.59 2:25.81 - 95.193 9.230
12 Brink Taro GER 47 .28 2:29.74 - 97.193 11.230
Result by Rank after 2 distances Women C2
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m Points Behind
1 Sandor Lilla HUN 42 .23 2:15.25 - 87.313 -
2 Albrecht Paula GER 42 .45 2:15.70 - 87.683 0.370
3 Meinig Mia GER 43.42 2:18.32 - 89.526 2.213
4 Képp Anne GER 44 .16 2:20.42 - 90.966 3.653
5 Sauer Alexandra GER 44 .22 2:20.96 - 91.206 3.893
6 Brusch Frida GER 44 .40 2:20.50 - 91.233 3.920
7 Jarmatz Luisa GER 45 .36 2:18.23 - 91.436 4,123
8 Rosner Sarah AUT 44 .38 2:22.66 - 91.933 4.620
9 Henkel Sahra Michelle GER 46.06 2:25.67 - 94.616 7.303
10 Trapp Johanna GER 45.64 2:27.56 - 94.826 7.513
11 Stauch Luise GER 47.16 2:32.72 - 98.066 10.753
12 Krejcéova Adéla CZE 47 .46 2:36.85 - 99.743 12.430
13 Slamova Barbora CZE 49.68 2:43.68 - 104.240 16.927
14 Spiegel Elisa GER 54.01 2:56.74 - 112.923 25.610
Result by Rank after 2 distances Men C2
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m Points Behind
1 Khotsjun Gleb UKR 39.22 2:00.03 - 79.230 -
2 Huber Leo GER 39.26 2:00.28 - 79.353 0.123
3 Drechsler Ben-Lukas GER 40.32 2:04.93 - 81.963 2.733
4 Schuhmacher Yannick GER 40.44 2:06.90 - 82.740 3.510
5 Rau Maximilian GER 40.68 2:08.27 - 83.436 4.206
6 Lemcke Matti GER 41 .26 2:08.99 - 84.256 5.026
7 Mehnert Fritz GER 42 .03 2:08.85 - 84.979 5.749
8 Ebert Jonas GER 42 .43 2:12.74 - 86.676 7.446
9 Baum Valentin GER 42 .54 2:12.76 - 86.793 7.563
10 Volkmer Nils Are GER 42 .22 2:14.07 - 86.910 7.680
11 Biittner Bruno GER 43.57 2:17.15 - 89.286 10.056
12 Grimm Paul GER 43.59 2:17.50 - 89.423 10.193
13 Worle Paul AUT 46.17 2:32.78 - 97.096 17.866
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2nd day:
Humidity: 57%

Internationaler Markus Eicher Gedachtnis Cup
Max Aicher Arena - Inzell (GER) / 19. - 20.11.2022

Rink temperature: 8,0 °C

Result by Rank 200m Women F1

Ice temperature:-5,1° C

Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 123 PROCHAZKOVA Andé&la CZE 25.10 -
25.10(25.10)
2. I 253 SCHWABL Greta GER 25.38 00.28
25.38(25.38)
3. O 126 VASKOVA Lucie CZE 26.88 01.78
26.88(26.88)
4. O 323 BRUCKNER Helene GER 27.87 02.77
27.87(27.87)
5. I 145 PERGER Lena AUT 30.81 05.71
30.81(30.81)
6. O 252 REINWART Anastasia GER 31.79 06.69
31.79(31.79)
Result by Rank 200m Men F1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 191 TURJAN Paul ROU 23.75 MT -
23.75(23.75)
2. O 249 ZAUNER Maximilian GER 27.78 MT 04.03
27.78(27.78)
3. I 220 RUZICKA Adam CZE 28.86 MT 05.11
28.86(28.86)
4. O 250 KOGLER Benedikt GER 45 . 44MT,F 21.69
45.44 (45.44)
Result by Rank 200m Women F2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 251 KOGLER Johanna GER 25.69 MT -
25.69(25.69)
2. O 234 ALTKRUGER Carlie Ellen GER 28.23 MT 02.54
28.23(28.23)
Result by Rank 200m Men F2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 256 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 24.00 MT -
24.00(24.00)
2. O 118 KOZAK Matous, Jakub CZE 25.46 MT 01.46
25.46(25.406)
3. O 175 GYORGY-GOMBOS Csanad HUN 26.95 MT 02.95
26.95(26.95)
4. I 115 ANDEL Marek CZE 27.18 MT 03.18
27.18(27.18)
5. I 240 BILINSKYI Stefan UKR 29.89 MT 05.89
29.89(29.89)
Result by Rank 500m Women E1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 180 GAWRON Hanna POL 50.41 -
13.04(13.04) 50.41(37.37)
2. O 233 LEWRICK Isabel GER 58.89 08.48
14.01(14.01) 58.89(44.88)
3. I 266 HEUBACH Carla GER 1:00.99 10.58
14.10(14.10) 1:00.99(46.89)
4. O 170 ZAUNER Anna GER 1:01.40 10.99
15.48(15.48) 1:01.40(45.92)
5. I 232 ZSCHATZSCH Judith GER 1:02.42 12.01
14.93(14.93) 1:02.42(47.49)
6. O 238 KROHNKE Anneke GER 1:05.44 F 15.03
14.19(14.19) 1:05.44(51.25)
7. O 135 MOTHES Sara GER 1:08.64 18.23
15.36(15.36) 1:08.64(53.28)
8. I 294 BUSAM Maja GER 1:11.26 20.85
15.98(15.98) 1:11.26(55.28)
Result by Rank 500m Men E1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 268 RATHMANN Philipp GER 52.37 -
13.02(13.02) 52.37(39.35)
2. I 213 BEITLICH Hannes GER 54 .54 02.17
14.18(14.18) 54.54(40.30)
3. O 269 VOSS Linus GER 58.32 05.95
14.38(14.38) 58.32(43.94)
4. O 235 KLEINKE Leon-Noel GER 59.89 07.52
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DEC!NZEL:

Internationaler Markus Eicher Gedachtnis Cup

Max Aicher Arena - Inzell (GER) / 19. - 20.11.2022

"~ INZELL

5. I 146 WORLE Emil AUT 1:00.01 07.64
14.43(14.43) 1:00.01(45.58)

6. O 267 KELLERMANN Paul GER 1:00.53 F 08.16
15.46(15.46) 1:00.53(45.07)

7. I 236 RIVIERRE Johan GER 1:02.48 10.11
14.50(14.50) 1:02.48(47.98)

8. O 147 SCUMACI Luca AUT 1:07.10 14.73
15.20(15.20) 1:07.10(51.90)

Result by Rank 500m Women E2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind

1. I 185 ANA Balescu ROU 50.01 -

13.68(13.68) 50.01(36.33)

2. O 231 MEISSNER Charlotte GER 51.09 01.08

13.28(13.28) 51.09(37.81)

3. I 169 HILBIG Lene GER 51.27 01.26

13.22(13.22) 51.27(38.05)

4. O 168 ENGELHARDT Emma GER 51.96 01.95

13.48(13.48) 51.96(38.48)

5. I 139 BILINSKA Dominika UKR 1:14.33 24 .32
17.12(17.12) 1:14.33(57.21
15.20(15.20) 1:07.10(51.90

Result by Rank 500m Men E2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind

1. I 176 JAKOBCZYK Natan POL 48.16 -

12.56(12.56) 48.16(35.60)

2. o 177 LEGENCKI Wiktor POL 48 .42 00.26

12.91(12.91) 48.42(35.51)

3. O 116 CHMEL Filip CZE 52.20 04.04

13.44(13.44) 52.20(38.76)

4. I 271 ZASPEL Felix GER 52.47 04.31

13.42(13.42) 52.47(39.05)

5. O 297 BLOCH Christopher GER 54.57 06.41

13.80(13.80) 54.57(40.77)

6. I 270 KUNTZEL Tim GER 54.70 06.54

13.64(13.64) 54.70(41.06)

7. O 272 PFEFFER Paul GER 54.79 06.63

13.96(13.96) 54.79(40.83)

8. I 119 SHALAMANOV Maximilian CZE 55.22 07.06

13.65(13.65) 55.22(41.57)

9. I 144 GASTEIGER Simon AUT 55.96 07.80

13.87(13.87) 55.96(42.09)
Result by Rank 500m Women D1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind

1. I 299 HOFFMANN Leni GER 45.90 -

12.49(12.49) 45.90(33.41)

2. I 300 HUBNER Maria GER 46.83 00.93

12.36(12.36) 46.83(34.47)

3. I 280 LUDWIG Lucy GER 47 .74 01.84

12.76(12.76) 47.74(34.98)

4. O 278 FLEISCHER Maya Sophie GER 47.79 01.89

12.87(12.87) 47.79(34.92)

5. O 310 UNTERDORFEL Helena GER 48 .93 03.03

12.94(12.94) 48.93(35.99)

6. I 306 LUWITA Jessie GER 50.30 04.40

13.43(13.43) 50.30(36.87)

7. O 301 CHAMIELEC Jadwiga GER 50.77 04.87

13.27(13.27) 50.77(37.50)

8. I 279 LICHT Lysann GER 51.00 05.10

13.35(13.35) 51.00(37.65)

9. I 227 SCHWEIZER-THEODOR Elisabeth GER 52.08 06.18

13.33(13.33) 52.08(38.75)

10. O 308 SCHRODER Henrike GER 54.03 08.13

14.03(14.03) 54.03(40.00)

10. O 281 THOMS Mia GER 54.03 08.13

13.89(13.89) 54.03(40.14)

12. I 302 CORDES FLORES Celina GER 54 .35 08.45

14.19(14.19) 54.35(40.16)

13. o 171 HEINLE Luna GER 55.48 09.58

14.24(14.24) 55.48(41.24)

- O 282 ANHALT Rosa GER WDR -
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Result by Rank 500m Men D1

Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 273 SONNEKALB Jann GER 48.17 -
12.77(12.77) 48.17(35.40)
2. O 274 VOLKMER Noah GER 48 .51 00.34
12.92(12.92) 48.51(35.59)
3. I 130 FIEBIG Carl-Leonhard GER 49.76 01.59
12.87(12.87) 49.76(36.89)
4. I 276 STEINMANN Mika GER 49.80 01.63
12.90(12.90) 49.80(36.90)
5. O 178 MODZELEWSKI Jan POL 50.02 01.85
13.31(13.31) 50.02(36.71)
6. 0O 296 BENKENSTEIN Ricardo GER 50.18 02.01
12.98(12.98) 50.18(37.20)
7. o 277 KANNBLEY Maximilian GER 50.66 02.49
13.18(13.18) 50.66(37.48)
8. I 129 BOHM Christian GER 51.15 02.98
13.30(13.30) 51.15(37.85)
9. O 192 MOISEI David ROU 52.02 03.85
13.37(13.37) 52.02(38.65)
10. I 148 MIHALY-BISON Imre AUT 54.30 06.13
14.27(14.27) 54.30(40.03)
11. I 254 BOBIK Artem UKR 56.74 08.57
14.09(14.09) 56.74(42.65)
Result by Rank 500m Women D2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 182 SYGU:A Sandra POL 44 .63 -
12.07(12.07) 44.63(32.56)
2. O 101 HOPF Emilia GER 46.23 01.60
12.37(12.37) 46.23(33.86)
3. O 264 MARSZALEK Zofia POL 46.41 01.78
12.42(12.42) 46.41(33.99)
4. O 187 MUNTEANU Cleopatra ROU 46.51 01.88
12.76(12.76) 46.51(33.75)
5. I 189 FEJER Vanessa ROU 47.12 02.49
12.59(12.59) 47.12(34.53)
6. I 203 KROMPAR Hannah GER 47.15 02.52
12.59(12.59) 47.15(34.56)
7. O 142 MARKYTAN Livia AUT 47.19 02.56
12.76(12.76) 47.19(34.43)
8. I 283 ELSTERMANN Anni GER 47 .38 02.75
12.72(12.72) 47.38(34.66)
9. I 181 OBIREK Hanna POL 47 .44 02.81
12.52(12.52) 47.44(34.92)
10. I 167 HEBR Henriette GER 47 .52 02.89
13.13(13.13) 47.52(34.39)
11. O 166 HELBIG Josephine GER 47 .64 03.01
12.81(12.81) 47.64(34.83)
12. I 165 DEHS Alexa GER 47.92 03.29
13.13(13.13) 47.92(34.79)
13. O 186 BOARIU Ariana ROU 47.98 03.35
12.68(12.68) 47.98(35.30)
14. I 265 STASKIEWICZ Julia POL 48.12 03.49
12.63(12.63) 48.12(35.49)
15. O 284 ALBRECHT Carla GER 48 .25 03.62
12.64(12.64) 48.25(35.61)
16. O 133 MOTHES Lena GER 48 .87 04.24
12.79(12.79) 48.87(36.08)
17. I 263 JOZWIK Julia POL 48.97 04.34
13.30(13.30) 48.97(35.67)
18. O 259 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 49.54 04.91
13.25(13.25) 49.54(36.29
19. I 262 BORKOWSKA Julia POL 49.66 05.03
12.98(12.98) 49.66(36.68)
20. O 132 BRUCKNER Johanna GER 49.84 05.21
13.03(13.03) 49.84(36.81)
20. O 261 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 49.84 05.21
13.19(13.19) 49.84(36.65)
22. I 307 SCHKUTEK Ella GER 49.95 05.32
12.90(12.90) 49.95(37.05)
23. O 286 OTTO Marta GER 50.04 05.41
12.97(12.97) 50.04(37.07)
24. I 172 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 50.08 05.45
13.38(13.38) 50.08(36.70)
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25. O 206 MITTAG Lilli Malin GER 51.14 06.51
13.44(13.44) 51.14(37.70)
26. O 194 CAUTISANU Sara ROU 52.15 07.52
13.40(13.40) 52.15(38.75)
27. I 124 SHALAMANOVA Zlatina CZE 52.78 08.15
13.34(13.34) 52.78(39.44)
28. O 134 SEIFERT July GER 53.69 09.06
14.03(14.03) 53.69(39.606)
29, I 121 FISAROVA Karolina CZE 56.27 11.64
14.09(14.09) 56.27(42.18)
30. I 226 LEBSUCH Alexandra GER 57.08 12.45
14.51(14.51) 57.08(42.57)
Result by Rank 500m Men D2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 160 WOLF Oskar GER 45 .26 -
12.44(12.44) 45.26(32.82)
2. O 137 KETZEL Richard GER 45.32 00.06
12.08(12.08) 45.32(33.24)
3. O 207 MORGENSTERN Julius GER 45.91 00.65
12.34(12.34) 45.91(33.57)
4. I 159 MORGENSTERN Jakob GER 46.20 00.94
12.58(12.58) 46.20(33.62)
5. I 214 SANDHOFER Erik GER 47.34 02.08
12.34(12.34) 47.34(35.00)
6 O 198 HARTMANN Ole Emil GER 47.96 02.70
12.78(12.78) 47.96(35.18)
7 O 255 NESVIT Danylo UKR 48.88 03.62
12.97(12.97) 48.88(35.91)
8. I 150 BRANDL Giampaolo SUI 49.59 04.33
12.94(12.94) 49.59(36.65)
9. I 200 HERZMANN Tom GER 49.85 04.59
13.09(13.09) 49.85(36.76
10. O 114 ANDEL Jakub CZE 50.77 05.51
12.94(12.94) 50.77(37.83)
11. I 117 CHMEL Maté&j CZE 50.94 05.68
12.92(12.92) 50.94(38.02)
12. O 221 DEMMLER Justin GER 52.69 07.43
13.21(13.21) 52.69(39.48)
13. I 241 PERWEIN Lorenzo AUT 55.05 09.79
14.05(14.05) 55.05(41.00)
-. O 311 ZSCHATZSCH Samuel GER DQ -
12.30(12.30) 46.00(33.70)
Result by Rank 1000m Women C1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 162 BRANDT Mika Louise GER 1:30.57 -
21.58(21.58) 55.69(34.11) 1:30.57(34.88)
2. O 196 BLUMEL Florentine GER 1:31.52 00.95
21.84(21.84) 56.04(34.20) 1:31.52(35.48)
3. I 304 DIATCHENKO Anna GER 1:31.69 01.12
21.04(21.04) 55.13(34.09) 1:31.69(36.56)
4 O 164 SCHOLER Emma GER 1:34.81 04.24
21.75(21.75) 56.19(34.44) 1:34.81(38.62)
5 O 292 HEROLD Gloria GER 1:34.92 04.35
21.68(21.68) 56.84(35.16) 1:34.92(38.08)
6. I 211 TUCHSCHERER Claire GER 1:35.75 05.18
21.50(21.50) 57.24(35.74) 1:35.75(38.51)
7. I 327 POTAPOVA Ksenia UKR 1:36.46 05.89
21.94(21.94) 57.44(35.50) 1:36.46(39.02)
8. I 183 WROBEL Brygida POL 1:37.56 06.99
21.80(21.80) 57.98(36.18) 1:37.56(39.58)
9 O 224 KEBSCH Alina GER 1:37.90 07.33
21.61(21.61) 57.87(36.26) 1:37.90(40.03)
10. O 303 DE SOUZA FERRAZ HOLLEIN Isa GER 1:41.16 10.59
23.82(23.82) 1:01.83(38.01) 1:41.16(39.33)
11. I 305 JAHNKE Leni GER 1:41.37 10.80
23.04(23.04) 1:01.22(38.18) 1:41.37(40.15)
12. O 143 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 1:44.45 13.88
23.604(23.64) 1:02.37(38.73) 1:44.45(42.08)
Result by Rank 1000m Men C1
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. I 204 KUHNERT Lukas GER 1:24.49 -
19.08(19.08) 50.84(31.76) 1:24.49(33.65)
2. I 287 BARTHEL Jannek GER 1:24.60 00.11
19.67(19.67) 50.67(31.00) 1:24.60(33.93)
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3. O 152 KILIAN Jonathan GER 1:24.67 00.18
20.03(20.03) 51.99(31.96) 1:24.67(32.68)
4. I 290 SCHICKLER Niklas GER 1:24.91 00.42
19.63(19.63) 50.96(31.33) 1:24.91(33.95)
5. O 243 TEUBNER Levi GER 1:25.94 01.45
19.76(19.76) 51.32(31.56) 1:25.94(34.62)
6. O 210 TSYUPIY Nick GER 1:26.14 01.65
19.51(19.51) 51.46(31.95) 1:26.14(34.68)
7. I 158 SCHERF Benjamin GER 1:27.46 02.97
20.26(20.26) 52.70(32.44) 1:27.46(34.76)
8. I 208 SCHENK Lando GER 1:28.19 03.70
20.50(20.50) 52.89(32.39) 1:28.19(35.30)
9. O 289 PLATZ Maurice GER 1:28.73 04.24
19.74(19.74) 52.40(32.66) 1:28.73(36.33)
10. O 201 KOBUCH Jonas Leon GER 1:28.94 04.45
20.58(20.58) 53.71(33.13) 1:28.94(35.23)
11. O 288 BRINK Taro GER 1:33.54 09.05
21.62(21.62) 56.44(34.82) 1:33.54(37.10)
12. I 309 STEINMETZ Marvin GER 1:33.77 09.28
21.62(21.62) 56.60(34.98) 1:33.77(37.17)
Result by Rank 1000m Women C2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. O 285 ALBRECHT Paula GER 1:26.48 -
20.52(20.52) 52.26(31.74) 1:26.48(34.22)
2. I 174 SANDOR Lilla HUN 1:27.38 00.90
20.11(20.11) 52.28(32.17) 1:27.38(35.10)
3. I 128 MEINIG Mia GER 1:28.29 01.81
20.48(20.48) 53.10(32.62) 1:28.29(35.19)
4. O 291 BRUSCH Frida GER 1:29.87 03.39
21.30(21.30) 53.98(32.68) 1:29.87(35.89)
5. O 247 KOPP Anne GER 1:30.31 03.83
20.86(20.86) 53.44(32.58) 1:30.31(36.87)
6. I 325 SAUER Alexandra GER 1:30.36 03.88
20.41(20.41) 54.36(33.95) 1:30.36(36.00)
7. I 246 JARMATZ Luisa GER 1:30.60 04.12
21.36(21.36) 55.41(34.05) 1:30.60(35.19)
8. O 141 ROSNER Sarah AUT 1:31.08 04.60
21.21(21.21) 54.77(33.56) 1:31.08(36.31)
9. I 199 HENKEL Sahra Michelle GER 1:31.55 05.07
21.20(21.20) 54.59(33.39) 1:31.55(36.96)
10. O 209 TRAPP Johanna GER 1:34.69 08.21
21.42(21.42) 56.45(35.03) 1:34.69(38.24)
11. I 228 STAUCH Luise GER 1:36.90 10.42
-(=) 57.23(57.23) 1:36.90(39.67)
12. O 122 KREJCOVA Adéla CZE 1:38.09 11.61
-(-) 58.85(58.85) 1:38.09(39.24)
13. I 125 SLAMOVA Barbora CZE 1:43.89 17.41
22.60(22.60) 1:01.90(39.30) 1:43.89(41.99)
14. O 173 SPIEGEL Elisa GER 1:53.48 27.00
25.22(25.22) 1:08.82(43.60) 1:53.48(44.66)
Result by Rank 1000m Men C2
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. O 324 HUBER Leo GER 1:17.15 -
18.89(18.89) 47.06(28.17) 1:17.15(30.09)
2. I 326 KHOTSJUN Gleb UKR 1:17.25 00.10
18.57(18.57) 47.32(28.75) 1:17.25(29.93)
3. I 222 DRECHSLER Ben-Lukas GER 1:19.85 02.70
18.86(18.86) 48.60(29.74) 1:19.85(31.25)
4. o 127 SCHUHMACHER Yannick GER 1:20.28 03.13
18.87(18.87) 48.37(29.50) 1:20.28(31.91)
5. I 157 RAU Maximilian GER 1:21.43 04.28
18.62(18.62) 49.17(30.55) 1:21.43(32.26)
6. O 244 LEMCKE Matti GER 1:22.29 05.14
19.23(19.23) 49.62(30.39) 1:22.29(32.67)
7. I 155 MEHNERT Fritz GER 1:23.59 06.44
19.73(19.73) 51.04(31.31) 1:23.59(32.55)
8. O 153 EBERT Jonas GER 1:24.37 07.22
19.39(19.39) 50.55(31.16) 1:24.37(33.82)
9. I 195 BAUM Valentin GER 1:25.11 07.96
19.49(19.49) 51.00(31.51) 1:25.11(34.11)
10. O 275 VOLKMER Nils Are GER 1:25.19 08.04
19.41(19.41) 51.03(31.62) 1:25.19(34.16)
11. I 212 BUTTNER Bruno GER 1:26.82 09.67
19.75(19.75) 52.38(32.63) 1:26.82(34.44)
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12. O 154 GRIMM Paul GER 1:27.60 10.45
19.85(19.85) 52.52(32.67) 1:27.60(35.08)
13. I 149 WORLE Paul AUT 1:35.27 18.12
21.45(21.45) 57.36(35.91) 1:35.27(37.91)
Result by Rank 1000m *side event Men
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. 4 I 312 LIRA Marco Anténio Abreu POR 1:15.98 -
18.07(18.07) 46.46(28.39) 1:15.98(29.52)
2. 3 I 313 SILVA Afonso Henrique Pestana POR 1:17.74 01.76
19.18(19.18) 47.93(28.75) 1:17.74(29.81)
3. 4 0O 314 MARTINS FREITAS Anténio Edgar POR 1:18.42 02.44
18.44(18.44) 47.07(28.63) 1:18.42(31.35)
4 2 I 316 AMORES MONTEIRO Miguel POR 1:20.21 04.23
19.03(19.03) 48.67(29.64) 1:20.21(31.54)
5. 3 0 317 PITEIRA Anténio Morgado POR 1:21.14 05.16
18.64(18.64) 47.74(29.10) 1:21.14(33.40)
6. 2 O 315 ORNELAS DE JESUS Jodo Francisco POR 1:22.82 06.84
19.01(19.01) 49.02(30.01) 1:22.82(33.80)
7. 1 I 329 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU 1:34.22 18.24
21.53(21.53) 55.95(34.42) 1:34.22(38.27)
Result by Rank 1000m *side event Women
Rank Lane St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
1. 4 I 318 SANTOS RODRIGUES Jéssica CarolinaPOR 1:25.30 -
20.34(20.34) 52.15(31.81) 1:25.30(33.15)
2. 1 I 330 MEZGOLITS Katharina AUT 1:29.10 03.80
21.02(21.02) 54.33(33.31) 1:29.10(34.77)
3. 4 0O 319 HENRIQUES Francisca Gomes POR 1:29.19 03.89
20.40(20.40) 52.87(32.47) 1:29.19(36.32)
4 3 I 321 SEPPELE Lea AUT 1:30.27 04.97
21.87(21.87) 55.19(33.32) 1:30.27(35.08)
5. 3 0O 320 VIEIRA Joana Carolina Pereira POR 1:32.03 06.73
21.79(21.79) 55.80(34.01) 1:32.03(36.23)
6. 1 O 328 PARVU Teodora ROU 1:32.46 07.16
21.43(21.43) 55.48(34.05) 1:32.46(36.98)
Result by Rank after 3 distances Women F1
Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 200m Points Behind
1 Prochazkova Andéla CZE 14.00 36.30 25.10 75.400 -
2 Schwabl Greta GER 14.92 38.92 25.38 79.220 3.820
3 Vaskova Lucie CZE 15.48 37.62 26.88 79.980 4.580
4 Briickner Helene GER 15.00 45.66 27.87 88.530 13.130
5 Perger Lena AUT 16.36 45.59 30.81 92.760 17.360
6 Reinwart Anastasia GER 16.97 45 .29 31.79 94.050 18.650
Result by Rank after 3 distances Men F1
Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 200m Points Behind
1 TURJAN Paul ROU 13.25 37.73 23.75 74.730 -
2 Zauner Maximilian GER 14.90 38.84 27.78 81.520 6.790
3 RGZidka Adam CZE 15.69 42 .54 28.86 87.090 12.360
4 Kogler Benedikt GER 16.55 51.71 45.44 113.700 38.970
Result by Rank after 3 distances Women F2
Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 200m Points Behind
1 Kogler Johanna GER 14.13 37.20 25.69 77.020 -
2 Altkriger Carlie Ellen  GER 14.87 40.77 28.23 83.870 6.850
Result by Rank after 3 distances Men F2
Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 200m Points Behind
1 Zaporozhets Volodymyr UKR 13.73 33.79 24.00 71.520 -
2 Kozak Matous, Jakub CZE 13.90 36.71 25.46 76.070 4.550
3 Andél Marek CZE 14.76 38.67 27.18 80.610 9.090
4 Gyorgy-Gombos Csanad HUN 15.07 39.60 26.95 81.620 10.100
- Bilinskyi Stefan UKR 15.67 DNF 29.89 - -
Result by Rank after 3 distances Women E1
Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 500m Points Behind
1 Gawron Hanna POL 12.81 31.30 50.41 94.520 -
2 Lewrick Isabel GER 13.96 36.50 58.89 109.350 14.830
3 Heubach Carla GER 13.81 35.92 1:00.99 110.720 16.200
4 Zschatzsch Judith GER 14.52 37.27 1:02.42 114.210 19.690
5 Krohnke Anneke GER 13.84 35.42 1:05.44 114.700 20.180
6 Mothes Sara GER 14.71 41 .26 1:08.64 124.610 30.090
7 Zauner Anna GER 15.63 48 .27 1:01.40 125.300 30.780
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8 Busam Maja GER 15.38 41.79 1:11.26 128.430 33.910

Result by Rank after 3 distances Men E1

Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 500m Points Behind
1 Rathmann Philipp GER 12.70 32.16 52.37 97.230 -
2 Beitlich Hannes GER 13.85 34.54 54 .54 102.930 5.700
3 Voss Linus GER 13.67 34.41 58.32 106.400 9.170
4 Kellermann Paul GER 13.69 34.73 1:00.53 108.950 11.720
5 Woérle Emil AUT 13.75 36.07 1:00.01 109.830 12.600
6 Kleinke Leon-Noel GER 14.52 36.00 59.89 110.410 13.180
7 Rivierre Johan GER 14.20 38.77 1:02.48 115.450 18.220
8 Scumaci Luca AUT 14.70 39.24 1:07.10 121.040 23.810

Result by Rank after 3 distances Women E2

Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 500m Points Behind
1 Ana Balescu ROU 13.15 32.21 50.01 95.370 -
2 Hilbig Lene GER 12.90 32.00 51.27 96.170 0.800
3 Meissner Charlotte GER 13.21 31.94 51.09 96.240 0.870
4 Engelhardt Emma GER 13.19 32.51 51.96 97.660 2.290
5 Bilinska Dominika UKR 17.27 48 .74 1:14.33 140.340 44,970

Result by Rank after 3 distances Men E2

Rank Name Nat. 100m 300m 500m Points Behind
1 Jakdébczyk Natan POL 12.38 29.93 48 .16 90.470 -
2 Legencki Wiktor POL 12.65 30.74 48 .42 91.810 1.340
3 Zaspel Felix GER 13.09 32.48 52.47 98.040 7.570
4 Chmel Filip CZE 13.17 32.90 52.20 98.270 7.800
5 Bloch Christopher GER 13.51 34.17 54 .57 102.250 11.780
6 Pfeffer Paul GER 13.60 33.87 54.79 102.260 11.790
6 Kintzel Tim GER 13.44 34.12 54.70 102.260 11.790
8 Gasteiger Simon AUT 13.10 33.69 55.96 102.750 12.280
9 Shalamanov Maximilian CZE 13.58 34.27 55.22 103.070 12.600

Result by Rank after 3 distances Women D1

Rank Name Nat. 300m 700m 500m Points Behind
1 Hoffmann Leni GER 29.20 1:03.49 45.90 120.450 -
2 Hubner Maria GER 29.87 1:06.75 46.83 124 .378 3.928
3 Fleischer Maya Sophie GER 30.18 1:05.95 47.79 125.077 4.627
4 Ludwig Lucy GER 30.44 1:09.30 47.74 127.680 7.230
5 Unterdoérfel Helena GER 30.15 1:09.69 48 .93 128.858 8.408
6 Luwita Jessie GER 31.80 1:10.49 50.30 132.450 12.000
7 Chamielec Jadwiga GER 31.37 1:11.48 50.77 133.197 12.747
8 Licht Lysann GER 31.65 1:13.03 51.00 134.814 14.364
9 Schweizer-Theodor E. GER 32.42 1:15.14 52.08 138.171 17.721

10 Thoms Mia GER 32.48 1:14.78 54.03 139.924 19.474

11 Schroéder Henrike GER 32.80 1:15.31 54.03 140.622 20.172

12 Cordes Flores Celina GER 34.14 1:15.48 54 .35 142 .404 21.954

13 Heinle Luna GER 36.44 1:18.42 55.48 147.934 27.484
- Anhalt Rosa GER 30.70 1:09.43 WDR - -

Result by Rank after 3 distances Men D1

Rank Name Nat. 300m 700m 500m Points Behind
1 Sonnekalb Jann GER 30.03 1:08.98 48.17 127.471 -
2 Volkmer Noah GER 30.78 1:08.32 48 .51 128.090 0.619
3 Steinmann Mika GER 29.89 1:11.95 49.80 131.082 3.6011
4 Fiebig Carl-Leonhard GER 31.58 1:11.36 49.76 132.311 4.840
5 Benkenstein Ricardo GER 31.28 1:11.68 50.18 132.660 5.189
6 Modzelewski Jan POL 31.83 1:11.79 50.02 133.128 5.657
7 Bohm Christian GER 31.70 1:12.38 51.15 134.550 7.079
8 MOISEI David ROU 33.16 1:15.17 52.02 138.872 11.401
9 Mihaly-Bison Imre AUT 33.64 1:17.19 54.30 143.075 15.604
- Kannbley Maximilian GER 31.56 DNS 50.66 - -
- Bobik Artem UKR 35.94 DNS 56.74 - -

Result by Rank after 3 distances Women D2

Rank Name Nat. 300m 700m 500m Points Behind
1 Syguta Sandra POL 28.99 1:02.26 44 .63 118.091 -
2 Hopf Emilia GER 29.78 1:05.14 46.23 122.538 4,447
3 Munteanu Cleopatra ROU 30.18 1:05.20 46.51 123.261 5.170
4 Marszatek Zofia POL 29.61 1:06.69 46.41 123.655 5.5604
5 FEJER Vanessa ROU 29.52 1:05.87 47.12 123.690 5.599
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6 KrompaB Hannah GER 29.76 1:06.26 47.15 124.238 6.147
7 Markytan Livia AUT 29.87 1:06.10 47.19 124.274 6.183
8 Elstermann Anni GER 29.51 1:06.51 47 .38 124.397 6.306
9 HeB Henriette GER 29.96 1:06.89 47 .52 125.258 7.167
10 Obirek Hanna POL 29.79 1:07.44 47 .44 125.401 7.310
11 Boariu Ariana ROU 30.44 1:06.43 47.98 125.870 7.779
12 Helbig Josephine GER 30.07 1:07.46 47 .64 125.895 7.804
13 Dehs Alexa GER 30.93 1:06.68 47.92 126.478 8.387
14 Staskiewicz Julia POL 30.61 1:08.58 48.12 127.715 9.624
15 Albrecht Carla GER 30.56 1:08.63 48 .25 127.831 9.740
16 Mothes Lena GER 30.19 1:09.43 48.87 128.652 10.5061
17 Jézwik Julia POL 31.29 1:08.98 48.97 129.531 11.440
18 Khochyna Ulyana UKR 31.79 1:09.52 49.84 131.287 13.196
19 Schkutek Ella GER 30.88 1:10.96 49.95 131.515 13.424
20 Brickner Johanna GER 31.42 1:10.59 49.84 131.681 13.590
21 Shelekhova Sofiia UKR 31.56 1:12.21 49 .54 132.678 14.587
22 Engelhardt Lilly GER 31.57 1:11.73 50.08 132.885 14.794
23 Borkowska Julia POL 31.36 1:12.81 49.66 133.027 14.936
24 Mittag Lilli Malin GER 31l.61 1:12.80 51.14 134.750 16.659
25 Shalamanova Zlatina CZE 32.84 1:14.74 52.78 139.005 20.914
26 Seifert July GER 33.62 1:15.60 53.69 141.310 23.219
27 Otto Marta GER 31.16 1:26.85 50.04 143.235 25.144
28 Cautisanu Sara ROU 39.92 1:12.13 52.15 143.591 25.500
29 Lebsuch Alexandra GER 34.53 1:18.77 57.08 147.874 29.783
30 Fisarovad Karolina CZE 34.19 1:21.12 56.27 148.402 30.311
Result by Rank after 3 distances Men D2

Rank Name Nat. 300m 700m 500m Points Behind
1 Wolf Oskar GER 28.79 1:03.12 45 .26 119.135 -
2 Ketzel Richard GER 28.84 1:05.67 45.32 121.067 1.932
3 Morgenstern Jakob GER 29.35 1:04.97 46.20 121.957 2.822
4 Sandhoéfer Erik GER 30.25 1:07.26 47 .34 125.632 6.497
5 Hartmann Ole Emil GER 30.17 1:08.39 47 .96 126.980 7.845
6 Nesvit Danylo UKR 30.22 1:10.14 48 .88 129.200 10.065
7 Herzmann Tom GER 30.58 1:09.52 49 .85 130.087 10.952
8 Brandl Giampaolo SUI 31.38 1:11.41 49.59 131.977 12.842
9 Andél Jakub CZE 31.96 1:13.52 50.77 135.244 16.109
10 Chmel Matéj CZE 31.98 1:14.99 50.94 136.484 17.349
11 Demmler Justin GER 33.16 1:17.10 52.69 140.921 21.786
12 Perwein Lorenzo AUT 34.67 1:16.45 55.05 144 .327 25.192
- Morgenstern Julius GER 28.88 DQ 45.91 - -
- Zschédtzsch Samuel GER 29.16 1:05.58 DQ - -
Result by Rank after 3 distances Women C1

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m Points Behind
1 Brandt Mika Louise GER 45 .59 2:16.73 1:30.57 136.451 -
2 Blimel Florentine GER 46.31 2:19.53 1:31.52 138.580 2.129
3 Diatchenko Anna GER 45 .52 2:24.89 1:31.69 139.661 3.210
4 Schéler Emma GER 46.26 2:28.75 1:34.81 143.248 6.797
5 Herold Gloria GER 46.97 2:27.90 1:34.92 143.730 7.279
6 Potapova Ksenia UKR 46.11 2:29.39 1:36.46 144.136 7.685
7 Tuchscherer Claire GER 47 .33 2:30.02 1:35.75 145.211 8.760
8 Kebsch Alina GER 47.71 2:31.97 1:37.90 147.316 10.865
9 Wrébel Brygida POL 47.92 2:36.94 1:37.56 149.013 12.562
10 de Souza Ferraz H. Isa GER 51.05 2:35.85 1:41.16 153.579 17.128
11 Jahnke Leni GER 50.20 2:39.22 1:41.37 153.958 17.507
12 Gerber della Pietra S. AUT 51.55 2:43.80 1:44.45 158.375 21.924
Result by Rank after 3 distances Men C1

Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m Points Behind
1 Kihnert Lukas GER 42 .00 2:11.89 1:24.49 128.208 -
2 Kilian Jonathan GER 42.80 2:12.03 1:24.67 129.145 0.937
3 Schickler Niklas GER 42 .71 2:14.83 1:24.91 130.108 1.900
4 Barthel Jannek GER 42 .88 2:14.84 1:24.60 130.126 1.918
5 Teubner Levi GER 43.96 2:11.50 1:25.94 130.763 2.555
6 Tsyupiy Nick GER 42 .64 2:16.16 1:26.14 131.096 2.888
7 Scherf Benjamin GER 43.23 2:14.65 1:27.46 131.843 3.635
8 Platz Maurice GER 43.13 2:19.78 1:28.73 134.088 5.880
9 Schenk Lando GER 44 .23 2:18.73 1:28.19 134.568 6.360
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10 Kobuch Jonas Leon GER 44 .72 2:20.41 1:28.94 135.993 7.785
11 Steinmetz Marvin GER 46.59 2:25.81 1:33.77 142.078 13.870
12 Brink Taro GER 47.28 2:29.74 1:33.54 143.963 15.755
Result by Rank after 3 distances Women C2
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m Points Behind
1 Albrecht Paula GER 42 .45 2:15.70 1:26.48 130.923 -
2 Sandor Lilla HUN 42 .23 2:15.25 1:27.38 131.003 0.080
3 Meinig Mia GER 43.42 2:18.32 1:28.29 133.671 2.748
4 Képp Anne GER 44 .16 2:20.42 1:30.31 136.121 5.198
5 Brusch Frida GER 44 .40 2:20.50 1:29.87 136.168 5.245
6 Sauer Alexandra GER 44 .22 2:20.96 1:30.36 136.386 5.463
7 Jarmatz Luisa GER 45 .36 2:18.23 1:30.60 136.736 5.813
8 Rosner Sarah AUT 44 .38 2:22.66 1:31.08 137.473 6.550
9 Henkel Sahra Michelle GER 46.06 2:25.67 1:31.55 140.391 9.468
10 Trapp Johanna GER 45.64 2:27.56 1:34.69 142.171 11.248
11 Stauch Luise GER 47.16 2:32.72 1:36.90 146.516 15.593
12 Krejcova Adéla CZE 47 .46 2:36.85 1:38.09 148.788 17.865
13 Slamova Barbora CZE 49.68 2:43.68 1:43.89 156.185 25.262
14 Spiegel Elisa GER 54.01 2:56.74 1:53.48 169.663 38.740
Result by Rank after 3 distances Men C2
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m Points Behind
1 Khotsjun Gleb UKR 39.22 2:00.03 1:17.25 117.855 -
2 Huber Leo GER 39.26 2:00.28 1:17.15 117.928 0.073
3 Drechsler Ben-Lukas GER 40.32 2:04.93 1:19.85 121.888 4.033
4 Schuhmacher Yannick GER 40.44 2:06.90 1:20.28 122.880 5.025
5 Rau Maximilian GER 40.68 2:08.27 1:21.43 124 .151 6.296
6 Lemcke Matti GER 41 .26 2:08.99 1:22.29 125.401 7.546
7 Mehnert Fritz GER 42 .03 2:08.85 1:23.59 126.774 8.919
8 Ebert Jonas GER 42 .43 2:12.74 1:24.37 128.861 11.006
9 Baum Valentin GER 42 .54 2:12.76 1:25.11 129.348 11.493
10 Volkmer Nils Are GER 42 .22 2:14.07 1:25.19 129.505 11.650
11 Bittner Bruno GER 43.57 2:17.15 1:26.82 132.696 14.841
12 Grimm Paul GER 43.59 2:17.50 1:27.60 133.223 15.368
13 Woérle Paul AUT 46.17 2:32.78 1:35.27 144.731 26.876
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